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YG-1 TOOLING SYSTEM

ACCESSORY
& PARTS

HYDRAULIC CHUCK TEST PIECE

HYDRAULIC CHUCK COLLET

SHRINK FIT HEATING MACHINE

ER COLLET

TAP ER COLLET

ER NUT & SPANNER

SIDE LOCK BOLT FOR EMH

COLLAR BOLT & DRIVE KEY FOR SMA

DRIVE KEY & MOUNTING BOLT FOR FMA

MILLING CHUCK COLLET & SPANNER

SK COLLET, NUT, SPANNER

TAP ADAPTOR FOR TAPPING CHUCK

PULL STUD BOLT & SPANNER

TOOL CLAMP, HEIGHT PRESETTER

COOLANT TUBE & SPANNER FOR HSK

ADJUST BOLT MQL1 FOR HSK

SIZE
CLASSIFICATION

A B C D E SCREW WRENCH INSERT

SBC08-45 8 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT06028 8 6.3 8.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT0602

SBC10-45 10 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.39 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT0602

SBC13-45 13 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T3

SBC16-45 16 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT1204

SBC19-45 19 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.68 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT1204

SBC25-45 25 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.68 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT1204

SIZE
CLASSIFICATION

A B C D E SCREW WRENCH INSERT

SBC10-90 10 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT060210 10 7 10.4 70 SSB-2506 T7 CCMT0602

SBC13-90 13 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T313 13 10 13.6 80 SSB-4009 T15 CCMT09T3

SBC16-90 16 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120416 16 11 16.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT1204

SBC19-90 19 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120419 19 11 19.7 100 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT1204

SBC25-90 25 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT120425 25 12.5 25.7 120 SSB-5012 T15 CCMT1204

Unit : mm

PART

SQUARE BITE

SQUARE BORING 
BAR
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DESCRIPTIONS EDP No. D L

TP6 P2801201 6 706 706 70

TP8 P2801202 8 708 70

TP10 P2801203 10 80 10 80 10 80 

TP12 P2801204 12 80 12 80 

TP14 P2801205 14 80 14 80 14 80 

TP16 P2801206 16 9016 90

TP18 P2801207 18 9018 9018 90

TP20 P2801208 20 10020 100

TP25 P2801209 25 10025 10025 100

TP32 P2801210 32 10032 100

Unit : mm■ STANDARD HYDRAULIC CHUCK

DESCRIPTIONS EDP No. D L

TP12P P2801211 12 8012 8012 80

TP20P P2801212 20 10020 100

TP32P P2801213 32 10032 10032 100

Unit : mm■ POWER E HYDRO

TP HK

TEST PIECE COLLET (REDUCTION SLEEVE : OPEN TYPE)
HYDRAULIK SPANNFUTTER SPANNZANGE
MANDRIN HYDRAULIQUE PINCE DE SERRAGE
MANDRINI IDRAULICI PINZA DI SERRAGGIO
PORTAHERRAMIENTAS HIDRAULICO PINZA PORTAPIEZAS

HYDRAULIC
CHUCK

HYDRAULIC
CHUCK

MODEL No. EDP No. d D1 D2 L L2

HK12

3 P2569022 33 P2569022 33 P2569022 3 12 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 2

4 P2569023 44 P2569023 44 P2569023 4 12 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 2

5 P2569024 55 P2569024 55 P2569024 5 12 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 2

6 P2569025 66 P2569025 66 P2569025 6 12 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 2

7 P2771001 77 P2771001 77 P2771001 7 12 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 2

8 P2569026 88 P2569026 88 P2569026 8 12 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 212 19 47 2

HK20

3 P2569001 33 P2569001 33 P2569001 3 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

4 P2569002 44 P2569002 44 P2569002 4 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

5 P2569003 55 P2569003 55 P2569003 5 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

6 P2569004 66 P2569004 66 P2569004 6 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

7 P2771002 77 P2771002 77 P2771002 7 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

8 P2569005 88 P2569005 88 P2569005 8 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

9 P2771003 99 P2771003 99 P2771003 9 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

10 P2569006 1010 P2569006 1010 P2569006 10 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

11 P2771004 1111 P2771004 1111 P2771004 11 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

12 P2569007 1212 P2569007 1212 P2569007 12 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

13 P2771005 1313 P2771005 1313 P2771005 13 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

14 P2569008 1414 P2569008 1414 P2569008 14 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

15 P2771006 1515 P2771006 1515 P2771006 15 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

16 P2569009 1616 P2569009 1616 P2569009 16 20 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 220 27 52.5 2

HK32

6 P2569010 66 P2569010 66 P2569010 6 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

8 P2569011 88 P2569011 88 P2569011 8 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

10 P2569012 1010 P2569012 1010 P2569012 10 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

12 P2569013 1212 P2569013 1212 P2569013 12 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

14 P2569014 1414 P2569014 1414 P2569014 14 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

16 P2569015 1616 P2569015 1616 P2569015 16 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

18 P2569016 1818 P2569016 1818 P2569016 18 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

20 P2569017 2020 P2569017 2020 P2569017 20 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

25 P2569018 2525 P2569018 2525 P2569018 25 32 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 332 39 63.5 3

▶ Inch type products are available.
▶ Other special sizes of Hydraulic Chuck collets could be produced and supplied.

Please assemble cutting tool with collet firstly, and then insert collet into Hydraulic Chuck.

HK Hydraulic Chuck collet (reduction sleeve) is cut into trisection by high precision cutting to
guarantee precise I.D and strong clamping power.

Chucking Method

Feature

Unit : mm

Hydraulic Chuck Collet
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MODEL No. EDP No. d D1 D2 L L2

HS12

3 P2771101 3 12 19 47 2

4 P2771102 4 12 19 47 2

5 P2771103 5 12 19 47 2

6 P2771104 6 12 19 47 2

7 P2771105 7 12 19 47 2

8 P2771106 8 12 19 47 2

HS20

3 P2771107 3 20 27 52.5 2

4 P2771108 4 20 27 52.5 2

5 P2771109 5 20 27 52.5 2

6 P2771110 6 20 27 52.5 2

7 P2771111 7 20 27 52.5 2

8 P2771112 8 20 27 52.5 2

9 P2771113 9 20 27 52.5 2

10 P2771114 10 20 27 52.5 2

11 P2771115 11 20 27 52.5 2

12 P2771116 12 20 27 52.5 2

13 P2771117 13 20 27 52.5 2

14 P2771118 14 20 27 52.5 2

15 P2771119 15 20 27 52.5 2

16 P2771120 16 20 27 52.5 2

17 P2771130 17 20 27 52.5 2

HS32

6 P2771121 6 32 39 63.5 3

8 P2771122 8 32 39 63.5 3

10 P2771123 10 32 39 63.5 3

12 P2771124 12 32 39 63.5 3

14 P2771125 14 32 39 63.5 3

16 P2771126 16 32 39 63.5 3

18 P2771127 18 32 39 63.5 3

20 P2771128 20 32 39 63.5 3

25 P2771129 25 32 39 63.5 3

Unit : mm

▶ Inch type products are available.
▶ Other special sizes of Hydraulic Chuck collets could be produced and supplied.

Hydraulic Chuck Collet

D
1

L
L2

d

D
2

Please assemble cutting tool with collet firstly, and then insert collet into Hydraulic Chuck.

HS Hydraulic Chuck collet (reduction sleeve) is cut into trisection by high precision cutting to
guarantee precise I.D and strong clamping power.

Chucking Method

Feature

HFHS

COLLET (REDUCTION SLEEVE : COOLANT FLUSH TYPE)COLLET (REDUCTION SLEEVE : CLOSED TYPE)
HYDRAULIK SPANNFUTTER SPANNZANGE
MANDRIN HYDRAULIQUE PINCE DE SERRAGE
MANDRINI IDRAULICI PINZA DI SERRAGGIO
PORTAHERRAMIENTAS HIDRAULICO PINZA PORTAPIEZAS

HYDRAULIK SPANNFUTTER SPANNZANGE 
MANDRIN HYDRAULIQUE PINCE DE SERRAGE 
MANDRINI IDRAULICI PINZA DI SERRAGGIO
PORTAHERRAMIENTAS HIDRAULICO PINZA PORTAPIEZAS

HYDRAULIC
CHUCK

HYDRAULIC
CHUCK

MODEL No. EDP No. d D1 D2 L L2

HF12

3 P2771201 3 12 19 47 2

4 P2771202 4 12 19 47 2

5 P2771203 5 12 19 47 2

6 P2771204 6 12 19 47 2

7 P2771205 7 12 19 47 2

8 P2771206 8 12 19 47 2

HF20

3 P2771207 3 20 27 52.5 2

4 P2771208 4 20 27 52.5 2

5 P2771209 5 20 27 52.5 2

6 P2771210 6 20 27 52.5 2

7 P2771211 7 20 27 52.5 2

8 P2771212 8 20 27 52.5 2

9 P2771213 9 20 27 52.5 2

10 P2771214 10 20 27 52.5 2

11 P2771215 11 20 27 52.5 2

12 P2771216 12 20 27 52.5 2

13 P2771217 13 20 27 52.5 2

14 P2771218 14 20 27 52.5 2

15 P2771219 15 20 27 52.5 2

16 P2771220 16 20 27 52.5 2

HF32

6 P2771221 6 32 39 63.5 3

8 P2771222 8 32 39 63.5 3

10 P2771223 10 32 39 63.5 3

12 P2771224 12 32 39 63.5 3

14 P2771225 14 32 39 63.5 3

16 P2771226 16 32 39 63.5 3

18 P2771227 18 32 39 63.5 3

20 P2771228 20 32 39 63.5 3

25 P2771229 25 32 39 63.5 3

Unit : mm

▶ Inch type products are available.
▶ Other special sizes of Hydraulic Chuck collets could be produced and supplied.

Hydraulic Chuck Collet

Please assemble cutting tool with collet firstly, and then insert collet into Hydraulic Chuck.

HF Hydraulic Chuck collet (reduction sleeve) is for internal coolant flush.

Chucking Method

Feature
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Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. d D1 D2 L L2

HR12

3 P2771201 3 12 19 47 2

4 P2771202 4 12 19 47 2

5 P2771203 5 12 19 47 2

     6 P2771204 6 12 19 47 2

7 P2771205 7 12 19 47 2

8 P2771206 8 12 19 47 2

HR20

3 P2771207 3 20 27 52.5 2

4 P2771208 4 20 27 52.5 2

5 P2771209 5 20 27 52.5 2

6 P2771210 6 20 27 52.5 2

7 P2771211 7 20 27 52.5 2

8 P2771212 8 20 27 52.5 2

9 P2771213 9 20 27 52.5 2

10 P2771214 10 20 27 52.5 2

11 P2771215 11 20 27 52.5 2

12 P2771216 12 20 27 52.5 2

13 P2771217 13 20 27 52.5 2

14 P2771218 14 20 27 52.5 2

15 P2771219 15 20 27 52.5 2

16 P2771220 16 20 27 52.5 2

HR32

6 P2771221 6 32 39 63.5 3

8 P2771222 8 32 39 63.5 3

10 P2771223 10 32 39 63.5 3

12 P2771224 12 32 39 63.5 3

14 P2771225 14 32 39 63.5 3

16 P2771226 16 32 39 63.5 3

18 P2771227 18 32 39 63.5 3

20 P2771228 20 32 39 63.5 3

25 P2771229 25 32 39 63.5 3

▶ Inch type products are available.
▶ Other special sizes of Hydraulic Chuck collets could be produced and supplied.

Hydraulic Chuck Collet

Please assemble cutting tool with collet firstly, and then insert collet into Hydraulic Chuck.

HR Hydraulic Chuck collet (reduction sleeve) is for high pressure coolant supply.

Chucking Method

Feature

SPECIFICATION

FEATURE

 Electromagnetic induction heating system
 Automatic voltage adjustment : AC 100v~240v
 Small size and light weight
 Easy to operate

Characteristics Specification

Model No. SF-3300

Power 100V~240V AC, 50/60Hz, 3.0KW

Dimension 380mm(W) x 350mm(D) x 720mm(H)

Weight 22kg

Holder Support SK, HSK, BT

HR SFH

COLLET (REDUCTION SLEEVE : For HIGH PRESSURE COOLANT) SHRINK FIT HEATING MACHINE
HYDRAULIK SPANNFUTTER SPANNZANGE
MANDRIN HYDRAULIQUE PINCE DE SERRAGE
MANDRINI IDRAULICI PINZA DI SERRAGGIO
PORTAHERRAMIENTAS HIDRAULICO PINZA PORTAPIEZAS

HYDRAULIC
CHUCK

SHRINK FIT 
HOLDER
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  T.I.R : ≤0.005mm at 3D

GER 11

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.5 111030 P2772405

3.5 - 3.0 111035 P2772406

4.0 - 3.5 111040 P2772407

4.5 - 4.0 111045 P2772408

5.0 - 4.5 111050 P2772409

5.5 - 5.0 111055 P2772410

6.0 - 5.5 111060 P2772411

6.5 - 6.0 111065 P2772412

7.0 - 6.5 111070 P2772413

GER 20

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 120030 P2772427

4.0 - 3.0 120040 P2772428

5.0 - 4.0 120050 P2772429

6.0 - 5.0 120060 P2772430

7.0 - 6.0 120070 P2772431

8.0 - 7.0 120080 P2772432

9.0 - 8.0 120090 P2772433

10.0 - 9.0 120100 P2772434

11.0 - 10.0 120110 P2772435

12.0 - 11.0 120120 P2772436

13.0 - 12.0 120130 P2772437

GER 16

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 116030 P2772416

4.0 - 3.0 116040 P2772417

5.0 - 4.0 116050 P2772418

6.0 - 5.0 116060 P2772419

7.0 - 6.0 116070 P2772420

8.0 - 7.0 116080 P2772421

9.0 - 8.0 116090 P2772422

10.0 - 9.0 116100 P2772423

GER 25

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 125030 P2772442

4.0 - 3.0 125040 P2772443

5.0 - 4.0 125050 P2772444

6.0 - 5.0 125060 P2772445

7.0 - 6.0 125070 P2772446

8.0 - 7.0 125080 P2772447

9.0 - 8.0 125090 P2772448

10.0 - 9.0 125100 P2772449

11.0 - 10.0 125110 P2772450

12.0 - 11.0 125120 P2772451

13.0 - 12.0 125130 P2772452

14.0 - 13.0 125140 P2772453

15.0 - 14.0 125150 P2772454

16.0 - 15.0 125160 P2772455

GER 32

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 132030 P2772459

4.0 - 3.0 132040 P2772460

5.0 - 4.0 132050 P2772461

6.0 - 5.0 132060 P2772462

7.0 - 6.0 132070 P2772463

8.0 - 7.0 132080 P2772464

9.0 - 8.0 132090 P2772465

10.0 - 9.0 132100 P2772466

11.0 - 10.0 132110 P2772467

12.0 - 11.0 132120 P2772468

13.0 - 12.0 132130 P2772469

14.0 - 13.0 132140 P2772470

15.0 - 14.0 132150 P2772471

16.0 - 15.0 132160 P2772472

17.0 - 16.0 132170 P2772473

18.0 - 17.0 132180 P2772474

19.0 - 18.0 132190 P2772475

20.0 - 19.0 132200 P2772476

GER 40

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 140030 P2772552

4.0 - 3.0 140040 P2772479

5.0 - 4.0 140050 P2772480

6.0 - 5.0 140060 P2772481

7.0 - 6.0 140070 P2772482

8.0 - 7.0 140080 P2772483

9.0 - 8.0 140090 P2772484

10.0 - 9.0 140100 P2772485

11.0 - 10.0 140110 P2772486

12.0 - 11.0 140120 P2772487

13.0 - 12.0 140130 P2772488

14.0 - 13.0 140140 P2772489

15.0 - 14.0 140150 P2772490

16.0 - 15.0 140160 P2772491

17.0 - 16.0 140170 P2772492

18.0 - 17.0 140180 P2772493

19.0 - 18.0 140190 P2772494

20.0 - 19.0 140200 P2772495

21.0 - 20.0 140210 P2772496

22.0 - 21.0 140220 P2772497

23.0 - 22.0 140230 P2772498

24.0 - 23.0 140240 P2772499

25.0 - 24.0 140250 P2772500

26.0 - 25.0 140260 P2772551

27.0 - 26.0 140270 P2772553

28.0 - 27.0 140280 P2772554

29.0 - 28.0 140290 P2772555

30.0 - 29.0 140300 P2772556

Unit : mm Unit : mm

  T.I.R : ≤0.010mm at 3D (I.D 1.0 ~ 10.0mm)

  T.I.R : ≤0.015mm at 3D (I.D >10mm)

GER ER HP

ER COLLET - GER (ULTRA PRECISION) ER COLLET (HIGH PRECISION)
ER SPANNZANGE - GER
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - GER
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - GER
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - GER

ER SPANNZANGE - HP
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - HP
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - HP
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - HP

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

ER 8 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

1.0 - 0.5 208010H P2506292H208010H P2506292H

1.5 - 1.0 208015H P2506293H208015H P2506293H

2.0 - 1.5 208020H P2506294H208020H P2506294H

2.5 - 2.0 208025H P2506295H208025H P2506295H

3.0 - 2.5 208030H P2506296H208030H P2506296H

3.5 - 3.0 208035H P2506297H208035H P2506297H

4.0 - 3.5 208040H P2506298H208040H P2506298H

4.5 - 4.0 208045H P2506299H208045H P2506299H

5.0 - 4.5 208050H P2506300H208050H P2506300H

STANDARD 
SET 

208000H

P2506301H

Ø1.0 - 5.0mm

9pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 8
108110

ER 11 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

1.0 - 0.5 211010H P2506311H211010H P2506311H

1.5 - 1.0 211015H P2506312H211015H P2506312H

2.0 - 1.5 211020H P2506313H211020H P2506313H

2.5 - 2.0 211025H P2506314H211025H P2506314H

3.0 - 2.5 211030H P2506315H211030H P2506315H

3.5 - 3.0 211035H P2506316H211035H P2506316H

4.0 - 3.5 211040H P2506317H211040H P2506317H

4.5 - 4.0 211045H P2506318H211045H P2506318H

5.0 - 4.5 211050H P2506319H211050H P2506319H

5.5 - 5.0 211055H P2506320H211055H P2506320H

6.0 - 5.5 211060H P2506321H211060H P2506321H

6.5 - 6.0 211065H P2506322H211065H P2506322H

7.0 - 6.5 211070H P2506323H211070H P2506323H

STANDARD 
SET 

211000H

P2506302H

Ø1.0 - 7.0mm

13pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 11
11110

ER 16 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

1.0 - 0.5 216010H P2506201H216010H P2506201H

2.0 - 1.0 216020H P2506202H216020H P2506202H

3.0 - 2.0 216030H P2506203H216030H P2506203H

4.0 - 3.0 216040H P2506204H216040H P2506204H

5.0 - 4.0 216050H P2506205H216050H P2506205H

6.0 - 5.0 216060H P2506206H216060H P2506206H

7.0 - 6.0 216070H P2506207H216070H P2506207H

8.0 - 7.0 216080H P2506208H216080H P2506208H

9.0 - 8.0 216090H P2506209H216090H P2506209H

10.0 - 9.0 216100H P2506210H216100H P2506210H

1.5 - 1.0 216015H P2778506H216015H P2778506H

2.5 - 2.0 216025H P2778507H216025H P2778507H

STANDARD 
SET 

216000H

P2506303H

Ø1.0 - 10.0mm

10pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 16
016110

ER 20 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

2.0 - 1.0 220020H P2506332H220020H P2506332H

3.0 - 2.0 220030H P2506333H220030H P2506333H

4.0 - 3.0 220040H P2506334H220040H P2506334H

5.0 - 4.0 220050H P2506335H220050H P2506335H

6.0 - 5.0 220060H P2506336H220060H P2506336H

7.0 - 6.0 220070H P2506337H220070H P2506337H

8.0 - 7.0 220080H P2506338H220080H P2506338H

9.0 - 8.0 220090H P2506339H220090H P2506339H

10.0 - 9.0 220100H P2506340H220100H P2506340H

11.0 - 10.0 220120H P2506341H220120H P2506341H

12.0 - 11.0 220130H P2506342H220130H P2506342H

13.0 - 12.0 220140H P2506343H220140H P2506343H

1.0 - 0.5 220010H P2506344H220010H P2506344H

STANDARD 
SET 

220000H

P2506304H

Ø2.0 - 13.0mm

12pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 20
020110

▶ Inch type collets are available.
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MTA/MTB, 
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TOOLING 

SYSTEM

SK
(DIN 69871)

CBT
(BT DUAL 
CONTACT)

BT
(JIS B6339/
MAS 403)

HSK
(DIN 69893/
ISO 12164)

STRAIGHT

ISO, NT, 
MTA/MTB, 
GOST

TOOL
HOLDER
SET

BORING
SYSTEM

ACCESSORY
& PARTS

TOOLING 

SYSTEM

ER 8

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

1.0 - 0.5 208010 P2506292

1.5 - 1.0 208015 P2506293

2.0 - 1.5 208020 P2506294

2.5 - 2.0 208025 P2506295

3.0 - 2.5 208030 P2506296

3.5 - 3.0 208035 P2506297

4.0 - 3.5 208040 P2506298

4.5 - 4.0 208045 P2506299

5.0 - 4.5 208050 P2506300

STANDARD 
SET 

208000

P2506301

Ø1.0 - 5.0mm 

9pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 8
108110

ER 11

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

1.0 - 0.5 211010 P2506311

1.5 - 1.0 211015 P2506312

2.0 - 1.5 211020 P2506313

2.5 - 2.0 211025 P2506314

3.0 - 2.5 211030 P2506315

3.5 - 3.0 211035 P2506316

4.0 - 3.5 211040 P2506317

4.5 - 4.0 211045 P2506318

5.0 - 4.5 211050 P2506319

5.5 - 5.0 211055 P2506320

6.0 - 5.5 211060 P2506321

6.5 - 6.0 211065 P2506322

7.0 - 6.5 211070 P2506323

STANDARD 
SET 

211000

P2506302

Ø1.0 - 7.0mm

13pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 11
011110

ER 16

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

1.0 - 0.5 216010 P2506201

2.0 - 1.0 216020 P2506202

3.0 - 2.0 216030 P2506203

4.0 - 3.0 216040 P2506204

5.0 - 4.0 216050 P2506205

6.0 - 5.0 216060 P2506206

7.0 - 6.0 216070 P2506207

8.0 - 7.0 216080 P2506208

9.0 - 8.0 216090 P2506209

10.0 - 9.0 216100 P2506210

1.5 - 1.0 216015 P2778506

2.5 - 2.0 216025 P2778507

STANDARD 
SET 

216000

P2506303

Ø1.0 - 10.0mm

10pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 16
016110

ER 20

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

2.0 - 1.0 220020 P2506332

3.0 - 2.0 220030 P2506333

4.0 - 3.0 220040 P2506334

5.0 - 4.0 220050 P2506335

6.0 - 5.0 220060 P2506336

7.0 - 6.0 220070 P2506337

8.0 - 7.0 220080 P2506338

9.0 - 8.0 220090 P2506339

10.0 - 9.0 220100 P2506340

11.0 - 10.0 220120 P2506341

12.0 - 11.0 220130 P2506342

13.0 - 12.0 220140 P2506343

1.0 - 0.5 220010 P2506344

1.5 - 1.0 220015 P2506345

2.5 - 2.0 220025 P2506346

STANDARD 
SET 

220000

P2506304

Ø2.0 - 13.0mm

12pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 20
020110

Unit : mm

▶ Inch type collets are available.

  T.I.R : ≤0.015mm at 3D (I.D 1.0 ~ 10.0mm)

  T.I.R : ≤0.020mm at 3D (I.D >10mm)

  T.I.R : ≤0.010mm at 3D (I.D 1.0 ~ 10.0mm)

  T.I.R : ≤0.015mm at 3D (I.D >10mm)

ER UFER HP

ER COLLET - UFER COLLET ER COLLET - UFER COLLET ER COLLET - UFER COLLET (HIGH PRECISION)
ER SPANNZANGE - UF
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - UF
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - UF
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - UF

ER SPANNZANGE - HP
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - HP
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - HP
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - HP

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

▶ Inch type collets are available.

Unit : mm

ER 40 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

4.0 - 3.0 240040H P2506264H240040H P2506264H

5.0 - 4.0 240050H P2506265H240050H P2506265H

6.0 - 5.0 240060H P2506266H240060H P2506266H

7.0 - 6.0 240070H P2506267H240070H P2506267H

8.0 - 7.0 240080H P2506268H240080H P2506268H

9.0 - 8.0 240090H P2506269H240090H P2506269H

10.0 - 9.0 240100H P2506270H240100H P2506270H

11.0 - 10.0 240110H P2506271H240110H P2506271H

12.0 - 11.0 240120H P2506272H240120H P2506272H

13.0 - 12.0 240130H P2506273H240130H P2506273H

14.0 - 13.0 240140H P2506274H240140H P2506274H

15.0 - 14.0 240150H P2506275H240150H P2506275H

16.0 - 15.0 240160H P2506276H240160H P2506276H

17.0 - 16.0 240170H P2506277H240170H P2506277H

18.0 - 17.0 240180H P2506278H240180H P2506278H

19.0 - 18.0 240190H P2506279H240190H P2506279H

20.0 - 19.0 240200H P2506280H240200H P2506280H

21.0 - 20.0 240210H P2506281H240210H P2506281H

22.0 - 21.0 240220H P2506282H240220H P2506282H

23.0 - 22.0 240230H P2506283H240230H P2506283H

24.0 - 23.0 240240H P2506284H240240H P2506284H

25.0 - 24.0 240250H P2506285H240250H P2506285H

26.0 - 25.0 240260H P2506286H240260H P2506286H

3.0 - 2.0 240030H P2506287H240030H P2506287H

27.0 - 26.0 240270H P2506288H240270H P2506288H

28.0 - 27.0 240280H P2506289H240280H P2506289H

29.0 - 28.0 240290H P2506290H240290H P2506290H

30.0 - 29.0 240300H P2506291H240300H P2506291H

STANDARD 
SET 

240000H

P2506307H

Ø4.0 - 26.0mm

23pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 40
40110

ER 32 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 232030H P2506233H232030H P2506233H

4.0 - 3.0 232040H P2506234H232040H P2506234H

5.0 - 4.0 232050H P2506235H232050H P2506235H

6.0 - 5.0 232060H P2506236H232060H P2506236H

7.0 - 6.0 232070H P2506237H232070H P2506237H

8.0 - 7.0 232080H P2506238H232080H P2506238H

9.0 - 8.0 232090H P2506239H232090H P2506239H

10.0 - 9.0 232100H P2506240H232100H P2506240H

11.0 - 10.0 232110H P2506241H232110H P2506241H

12.0 - 11.0 232120H P2506242H232120H P2506242H

13.0 - 12.0 232130H P2506243H232130H P2506243H

14.0 - 13.0 232140H P2506244H232140H P2506244H

15.0 - 14.0 232150H P2506245H232150H P2506245H

16.0 - 15.0 232160H P2506246H232160H P2506246H

17.0 - 16.0 232170H P2506247H232170H P2506247H

18.0 - 17.0 232180H P2506248H232180H P2506248H

19.0 - 18.0 232190H P2506249H232190H P2506249H

20.0 - 19.0 232200H P2506250H232200H P2506250H

2.0 - 1.0 232020H P2506251H232020H P2506251H

2.5 - 2.0 232025H P2506252H232025H P2506252H

STANDARD 
SET 

232000H

P2506306H

Ø3.0 - 20.0mm

18pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 32
032110

ER 50 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

6.0 - 4.0 250060H P2778515H250060H P2778515H

8.0 - 6.0 250080H P2778516H250080H P2778516H

10.0 - 8.0 250100H P2778517H250100H P2778517H

12.0 - 10.0 250120H P2506352H250120H P2506352H

14.0 - 12.0 250140H P2506354H250140H P2506354H

16.0 - 14.0 250160H P2506356H250160H P2506356H

18.0 - 16.0 250180H P2506358H250180H P2506358H

20.0 - 18.0 250200H P2506360H250200H P2506360H

22.0 - 20.0 250220H P2506362H250220H P2506362H

24.0 - 22.0 250240H P2506364H250240H P2506364H

25.0 - 23.0 250250H P2778518H250250H P2778518H

26.0 - 24.0 250260H P2506366H250260H P2506366H

28.0 - 26.0 250280H P2506368H250280H P2506368H

30.0 - 28.0 250300H P2506370H250300H P2506370H

32.0 - 30.0 250320H P2506372H250320H P2506372H

34.0 - 32.0 250340H P2506374H250340H P2506374H

STANDARD 
SET 

250000H

P2506308H

Ø12.0 - 34.0mm

12pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 50
050110

ER 25 HP

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

2.0 - 1.0 225020H P2506212H225020H P2506212H

3.0 - 2.0 225030H P2506213H225030H P2506213H

4.0 - 3.0 225040H P2506214H225040H P2506214H

5.0 - 4.0 225050H P2506215H225050H P2506215H

6.0 - 5.0 225060H P2506216H225060H P2506216H

7.0 - 6.0 225070H P2506217H225070H P2506217H

8.0 - 7.0 225080H P2506218H225080H P2506218H

9.0 - 8.0 225090H P2506219H225090H P2506219H

10.0 - 9.0 225100H P2506220H225100H P2506220H

11.0 - 10.0 225110H P2506221H225110H P2506221H

12.0 - 11.0 225120H P2506222H225120H P2506222H

13.0 - 12.0 225130H P2506223H225130H P2506223H

14.0 - 13.0 225140H P2506224H225140H P2506224H

15.0 - 14.0 225150H P2506225H225150H P2506225H

16.0 - 15.0 225160H P2506226H225160H P2506226H

1.0 - 0.5 225010H P2506227H225010H P2506227H

1.5 - 1.0 225015H P2506228H225015H P2506228H

2.5 - 2.0 225025H P2506229H225025H P2506229H

STANDARD 
SET 

225000H

P2506305H

Ø2.0 - 16.0mm

15pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 25
025110
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SK
(DIN 69871)

CBT
(BT DUAL 
CONTACT)

BT
(JIS B6339/
MAS 403)

HSK
(DIN 69893/
ISO 12164)

STRAIGHT

ISO, NT, 
MTA/MTB, 
GOST

TOOL
HOLDER
SET

BORING
SYSTEM

ACCESSORY
& PARTS

TOOLING 

SYSTEM

  T.I.R : ≤0.015mm at 3D (I.D 1.0 ~ 10.0mm)

  T.I.R : ≤0.020mm at 3D (I.D >10mm)

ER UF ERS

ER COLLET - UF SEALED ER COLLETER COLLET - UF SEALED ER COLLETER COLLET - UF SEALED ER COLLET
ER SPANNZANGE - UF
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - UF
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - UF
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - UF

VERSIEGELT ER SPANNZANGE
SCELLÉ ER PINCE DE SERRAGE
SIGILLATO ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO
SELLADO ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

Unit : mm

▶ Inch type collets are available.

ER 11S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

3.0 P2506315S

3.5 P2506316S

4.0 P2506317S

4.5 P2506318S

5.0 P2506319S

5.5 P2506320S

6.0 P2506321S

6.5 P2506322S

7.0 P2506323S

-

-

-

-

STANDARD SET P2506302S

Ø3.0 - 7.0mm

9pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 11

ER 16S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

3.0 P2506203S

4.0 P2506204S

5.0 P2506205S

6.0 P2506206S

7.0 P2506207S

8.0 P2506208S

9.0 P2506209S

10.0 P2506210S

-

-

-

-

-

STANDARD SET P2506303S

Ø3.0 - 10.0mm

8pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 16

ER 20S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

3.0 P2506333S

4.0 P2506334S

5.0 P2506335S

6.0 P2506336S

7.0 P2506337S

8.0 P2506338S

9.0 P2506339S

10.0 P2506340S

11.0 P2506341S

12.0 P2506342S

13.0 P2506343S

-

-

STANDARD SET P2506304S

Ø3.0 - 13.0mm

11pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 20

 Rubber Sealed

Unit : mm

▶ Inch type collets are available.

ER 40

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

4.0 - 3.0 240040 P2506264

5.0 - 4.0 240050 P2506265

6.0 - 5.0 240060 P2506266

7.0 - 6.0 240070 P2506267

8.0 - 7.0 240080 P2506268

9.0 - 8.0 240090 P2506269

10.0 - 9.0 240100 P2506270

11.0 - 10.0 240110 P2506271

12.0 - 11.0 240120 P2506272240120 

13.0 - 12.0 240130 P2506273240130 

14.0 - 13.0 240140 P2506274240140 

15.0 - 14.0 240150 P2506275240150 

16.0 - 15.0 240160 P2506276240160 

17.0 - 16.0 240170 P2506277240170 

18.0 - 17.0 240180 P2506278240180 

19.0 - 18.0 240190 P2506279240190 

20.0 - 19.0 240200 P2506280240200 

21.0 - 20.0 240210 P2506281240210 

22.0 - 21.0 240220 P2506282240220 

23.0 - 22.0 240230 P2506283240230 

24.0 - 23.0 240240 P2506284240240 

25.0 - 24.0 240250 P2506285240250 

26.0 - 25.0 240260 P2506286240260 

3.0 - 2.0 240030 P2506287240030 

27.0 - 26.0 240270 P2506288240270 

28.0 - 27.0 240280 P2506289240280 

29.0 - 28.0 240290 P2506290240290 

30.0 - 29.0 240300 P2506291240300 

STANDARD 
SET 

240000

P2506307

Ø4.0 - 26.0mm

23pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 40
040110

ER 32

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

3.0 - 2.0 232030 P2506233

4.0 - 3.0 232040 P2506234

5.0 - 4.0 232050 P2506235

6.0 - 5.0 232060 P2506236

7.0 - 6.0 232070 P2506237

8.0 - 7.0 232080 P2506238

9.0 - 8.0 232090 P2506239

10.0 - 9.0 232100 P2506240

11.0 - 10.0 232110 P2506241

12.0 - 11.0 232120 P2506242

13.0 - 12.0 232130 P2506243

14.0 - 13.0 232140 P2506244

15.0 - 14.0 232150 P2506245

16.0 - 15.0 232160 P2506246

17.0 - 16.0 232170 P2506247

18.0 - 17.0 232180 P2506248

19.0 - 18.0 232190 P2506249

20.0 - 19.0 232200 P2506250

2.0 - 1.0 232020 P2506251

2.5 - 2.0 232025 P2506252

STANDARD 
SET 

232000

P2506306

Ø3.0 - 20.0mm

18pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 32
032110

ER 50

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

12.0 - 10.0 250120 P2506352

14.0 - 12.0 250140 P2506354

16.0 - 14.0 250160 P2506356

18.0 - 16.0 250180 P2506358

20.0 - 18.0 250200 P2506360

22.0 - 20.0 250220 P2506362

24.0 - 22.0 250240 P2506364

26.0 - 24.0 250260 P2506366

28.0 - 26.0 250280 P2506368

30.0 - 28.0 250300 P2506370

32.0 - 30.0 250320 P2506372

34.0 - 32.0 250340 P2506374

6.0 - 4.0 250060 P2778515

8.0 - 6.0 250080 P2778516

10.0 - 8.0 250100 P2778517

25.0 - 23.0 250250 P2778518

STANDARD 
SET 

250000

P2506308

Ø12.0 - 34.0mm

12pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 50
050110

ER 25

CLAMPING
RANGE

CODE No. EDP No.CODE No. EDP No.

2.0 - 1.0 225020 P2506212

3.0 - 2.0 225030 P2506213

4.0 - 3.0 225040 P2506214

5.0 - 4.0 225050 P2506215

6.0 - 5.0 225060 P2506216

7.0 - 6.0 225070 P2506217

8.0 - 7.0 225080 P2506218

9.0 - 8.0 225090 P2506219

10.0 - 9.0 225100 P2506220

11.0 - 10.0 225110 P2506221

12.0 - 11.0 225120 P2506222

13.0 - 12.0 225130 P2506223

14.0 - 13.0 225140 P2506224

15.0 - 14.0 225150 P2506225

16.0 - 15.0 225160 P2506226

1.0 - 0.5 225010 P2506227

1.5 - 1.0 225015 P2506228

2.5 - 2.0 225025 P2506229

STANDARD 
SET 

225000

P2506305

Ø2.0 - 16.0mm

15pcs

WOODEN 
TRAY 

ZWT 25
025110
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ERS RDT

SEALED ER COLLET TAP ER COLLETSEALED ER COLLET TAP ER COLLETSEALED ER COLLET TAP ER COLLET (JIS)
VERSIEGELT ER SPANNZANGE
SCELLÉ ER PINCE DE SERRAGE
SIGILLATO ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO
SELLADO ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS

ER SPANNZANGE - FÜR GEWINDESCHNEID
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - POUR TARAUDER
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - PER MASCHIARE
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - PARA HILO

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

 Rubber Sealed

ER 25S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

3.0 P2506213S

4.0 P2506214S

5.0 P2506215S

6.0 P2506216S

7.0 P2506217S

8.0 P2506218S

9.0 P2506219S

10.0 P2506220S

11.0 P2506221S

12.0 P2506222S

13.0 P2506223S

14.0 P2506224S

15.0 P2506225S

16.0 P2506226S

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

STANDARD SET P2506305S

Ø3.0 - 16.0mm

14pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 25

ER 32S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

3.0 P2506233S

4.0 P2506234S

5.0 P2506235S

6.0 P2506236S

7.0 P2506237S

8.0 P2506238S

9.0 P2506239S

10.0 P2506240S

11.0 P2506241S

12.0 P2506242S

13.0 P2506243S

14.0 P2506244S

15.0 P2506245S

16.0 P2506246S

17.0 P2506247S

18.0 P2506248S

19.0 P2506249S

20.0 P2506250S

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

STANDARD SET P2506306S

Ø3.0 - 20.0mm

18pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 32

ER 40S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

3.0 P2506287S

4.0 P2506264S

5.0 P2506265S

6.0 P2506266S

7.0 P2506267S

8.0 P2506268S

9.0 P2506269S

10.0 P2506270S

11.0 P2506271S

12.0 P2506272S

13.0 P2506273S

14.0 P2506274S

15.0 P2506275S

16.0 P2506276S

18.0 P2506277S

19.0 P2506278S

20.0 P2506279S

21.0 P2506280S

22.0 P2506281S

23.0 P2506282S

24.0 P2506283S

17.0 P2506284S

25.0 P2506285S

26.0 P2506286S

-

STANDARD SET P2506307S

Ø4.0 - 26.0mm

24pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 40

ER 50S

CLAMPING
RANGE

EDP No.

6.0 P2778515S

8.0 P2778516S

10.0 P2778517S

12.0 P2506352S

14.0 P2506354S

16.0 P2506356S

18.0 P2506358S

20.0 P2506360S

22.0 P2506362S

24.0 P2506364S

25.0 P2778518S

26.0 P2506366S

28.0 P2506368S

30.0 P2506370S

32.0 P2506372S

34.0 P2506374S

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

STANDARD SET P2506308S

Ø12.0 - 34.0mm

16pcs

WOODEN TRAY ZWT 50

▶ Inch type collets are available.

Unit : mm

▶ Inch type collets are available.

RDT 16 RDT 20 RDT 25 RDT 32 RDT 40

D(Ø) W(□□) L EDP No.) L EDP No.) L EDP No. D(Ø) W(□□) L EDP No.) L EDP No.) L EDP No. D(Ø) W(□□) L EDP No.) L EDP No.) L EDP No. D(Ø) W(□□) L EDP No.) L EDP No.) L EDP No. D(Ø) W(□□) L EDP No.) L EDP No.) L EDP No.

M2 3.0 2.5 15 P2772501

M3 4.0 3.2 15 P2772502 4.0 3.2 15 P2772507 4.0 3.2 15 P2772513

M4 5.0 4.0 15 P2772503 5.0 4.0 15 P2772508 5.0 4.0 15 P2772514 5.0 4.0 15 P2772521

M5 5.5 4.5 15 P2772504 5.5 4.5 15 P2772509 5.5 4.5 15 P2772515 5.5 4.5 15 P2772522

M6 6.0 4.5 15 P2772505 6.0 4.5 15 P2772510 6.0 4.5 15 P2772516 6.0 4.5 15 P2772523

M8 6.2 5.0 15 P2772506 6.2 5.0 20 P2772511 6.2 5.0 20 P2772517 6.2 5.0 20 P2772524 6.2 5.0 20 P2772530

M10 7.0 5.5 20 P2772512 7.0 5.5 20 P2772518 7.0 5.5 20 P2772525 7.0 5.5 20 P2772531

M12 8.5 6.5 20 P2772519 8.5 6.5 20 P2772526 8.5 6.5 25 P2772532

M14 10.5 8.0 2010.5 P2772520 10.5 8.0 2010.5 P2772527 10.5 8.0 2510.5 8.0 2510.5 8.0 25 P2772533

M16 12.5 10.0 2012.5 10.0 P2772528 12.5 10.0 2512.5 10.0 2512.5 10.0 25 P2772534

M18 14.0 11.0 2014.0 11.0 P2772529 14.0 11.0 2514.0 11.0 2514.0 11.0 25 P2772535

M20 15.0 12.0 2815.0 12.0 2815.0 12.0 28 P2772536

M22 17.0 13.0 2817.0 13.0 2817.0 13.0 28 P2772537

M24 19.0 15.0 2819.0 15.0 2819.0 15.0 28 P2772538

Unit : mm■ Below standard Tap ER Collet conforms to JIS.
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RDTC

TAP ER COLLET (DIN)
ER SPANNZANGE - FÜR GEWINDESCHNEID
ER PINCE DE SERRAGE - POUR TARAUDER
ER PINZA DI SERRAGGIO - PER MASCHIARE
ER PINZA PORTAPIEZAS - PARA HILO

ER COLLET 
CHUCK PART

ER NUT
ER NUSS
ER ÉCROU
ER DADO
ER TUERCA

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

▶ Inch type collets are available.

DIN STANDARD RD 11TC RD 16TC RD 20TC RD 25TC RD 32TC RD 40TC RD 50TC

DIN 
374/376

DIN 
352/2181

DIN 
371

D
(Ø)

W
(□)

EDP No.
D

(Ø)
W

(□)
EDP No.

D
(Ø)

W
(□)

EDP No.
D

(Ø)
W

(□)
EDP No.

D
(Ø)

W
(□)

EDP No.
D

(Ø)
W

(□)
EDP No.

D
(Ø)

W
(□)

EDP No.

M5 M3 M3 3.5 2.7 P2772501D 3.5 2.7 P2772507D 3.5 2.7 P2772514D 3.5 2.7 P2772524D 3.5 2.7 P2772538D 3.5 2.7 P2772552D

M5.5 M3.5 M3.5 4.0 3.0 P2772502D 4.0 3.0 P2772508D 4.0 3.0 P2772515D 4.0 3.0 P2772525D 4.0 3.0 P2772539D 4.0 3.0 P2772553D

M6 M4 M4 4.5 3.4 P2772503D 4.5 3.4 P2772509D 4.5 3.4 P2772516D 4.5 3.4 P2772526D 4.5 3.4 P2772540D 4.5 3.4 P2772554D

M5 - - 5.0 4.0 P2772504D 5.0 4.0 P2772510D 5.0 4.0 P2772517D 5.0 4.0 P2772527D 5.0 4.0 P2772541D 5.0 4.0 P2772555D

M7 - - 5.5 4.3 P2772505D 5.5 4.3 P2772511D 5.5 4.3 P2772518D 5.5 4.3 P2772528D 5.5 4.3 P2772542D 5.5 4.3 P2772556D

M8 M4.5-M8 M4.5-M8 6.0 4.9 P2772506D 6.0 4.9 P2772512D 6.0 4.9 P2772519D 6.0 4.9 P2772529D 6.0 4.9 P2772543D 6.0 4.9 P2772557D

M9+M10 M9+M10 M7 7.0 5.5 P2772513D 7.0 5.5 P2772520D 7.0 5.5 P2772530D 7.0 5.5 P2772544D 7.0 5.5 P2772558D

M11 M11 M8 8.0 6.2 P2772521D 8.0 6.2 P2772531D 8.0 6.2 P2772545D 8.0 6.2 P2772559D 8.0 6.2 P2772569D

M12 M12 M9 9.0 7.0 P2772522D 9.0 7.0 P2772532D 9.0 7.0 P2772546D 9.0 7.0 P2772560D 9.0 7.0 P2772570D

- - M10 10.0 8.0 P2772523D 10.0 8.0 P2772533D 10.0 8.0 P2772547D 10.0 8.0 P2772561D 10.0 8.0 P2772571D

M13+M14 M13+M14 - 11.0 9.0 P2772534D 11.0 9.0 P2772548D 11.0 9.0 P2772562D 11.0 9.0 P2772572D

M15-M17 M15-M17 - 12.0 9.0 P2772535D 12.0 9.0 P2772549D 12.0 9.0 P2772563D 12.0 9.0 P2772573D

M18+M19 M18+M19 - 14.0 11.0 P2772536D 14.0 11.0 P2772550D 14.0 11.0 P2772564D 14.0 11.0 P2772574D

M20+M21 M20+M21 - 16.0 12.0 P2772537D 16.0 12.0 P2772551D 16.0 12.0 P2772565D 16.0 12.0 P2772575D

M22-M26 M22-M26 - 18.0 14.5 P2772566D 18.0 14.5 P2772576D

M27+M28 M27+M28 - 20.0 16.0 P2772567D 20.0 16.0 P2772577D

M29-M32 M29-M32 - 22.0 18.0 P2772568D 22.0 18.0 P2772578D

M33 M33 - 25.0 20.0 P2772579D

M34-M38 M34-M38 - 28.0 22.0 P2772580D

M39-M42 M39-M42 - 32.0 24.0 P2772581D

Unit : mm■ Below standard Tap Adaptor conforms to DIN.

■ SQ-ER (Standard : Hex.) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

SQ-ER11 P2700006 M14×0.75 19.0 12.0

SQ-ER16 P2700001 M22×1.50 28.0 18.0

SQ-ER20 P2700002 M25×1.50 34.0 19.5

■ SQ-ER (Standard : Round) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

SQ-ER25 P2700003 M32×1.50 42.0 20.5

SQ-ER32 P2700004 M40×1.50 50.0 23.0

SQ-ER40 P2700005 M50×1.50 63.0 26.0

SQ-ER50 P2700007 M64×2.00 78.0 35.0

■ XSQ-R (Standard : Hex.) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ -R11 P2777002 M14×0.75 19.0 12.0

XSQ -R16 P2777003 M22×1.50 28.0 18.0

XSQ -R20 P2777004 M25×1.50 34.0 19.5

■ XSQ-RU (Standard : Round) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RU25 P2777005 M32×1.50 42.0 20.5

XSQ-RU32 P2777006 M40×1.50 50.0 23.0

XSQ-RU40 P2777007 M50×1.50 63.0 26.0

XSQ-RU50 P2777008 M64×2.00 78.0 35.0

DIN 6499/ISO 15488
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■ XSQ-RT (Sealing Disk Type : Hex.) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RT16 P2777009 M22×1.50 28.0 22.5

XSQ-RT20 P2777010 M25×1.50 34.0 24.0

■ XSQ-RUT (Sealing Disk Type : Round) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RUT16 P2777011 M22×1.50 32.0 22.5

XSQ-RUT20 P2777012 M25×1.50 35.0 24.0

XSQ-RUT25 P2777013 M32×1.50 42.0 25.0

XSQ-RUT32 P2777014 M40×1.50 50.0 27.5

XSQ-RUT40 P2777015 M50×1.50 63.0 30.5

■ XSQ-RSU (Sleeve Bearing Type) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RSU16 P2777016 M22×1.50 32.0 18.0

XSQ-RSU20 P2777017 M25×1.50 35.0 20.0

XSQ-RSU25 P2777018 M32×1.50 42.0 20.5

XSQ-RSU32 P2777019 M40×1.50 50.0 23.0

XSQ-RSU40 P2777020 M50×1.50 63.0 26.0

■ XSQ-RST (Sleeve Bearing / Sealing Disk Type : Hex.) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RST16 P2777021 M22×1.50 28.0 22.5

XSQ-RST20 P2777022 M25×1.50 34.0 24.5

■ XSQ-RSUT (Sleeve Bearing / Sealing Disk Type : Round) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RSUT16 P2777023 M22×1.50 32.0 22.5

XSQ-RSUT20 P2777024 M25×1.50 35.0 24.5

XSQ-RSUT25 P2777025 M32×1.50 42.0 25.0

XSQ-RSUT32 P2777026 M40×1.50 50.0 27.5

XSQ-RSUT40 P2777027 M50×1.50 63.0 30.5

■ XSQ-RM (Mini Nut : Standard Type) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-R08M P2777038 M10×0.75 12.0 11.0

XSQ-R11M P2777039 M13×0.75 16.0 12.0

XSQ-R16M P2777040 M19×1.00 22.0 18.0

XSQ-R20M P2777041 M24×1.00 28.0 19.5

XSQ-R25M P2777042 M30×1.00 35.0 20.5

■ XSQ-RTM (Mini Nut : Sealing Disk Type) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RT16M P2777043 M19×1.00 22.0 22.5

XSQ-RT20M P2777044 M24×1.00 28.0 24.0

XSQ-RT25M P2777045 M30×1.00 35.0 25.0
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■ XSQ-RA (External Thread Type) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RA11 P2777046 M18×1.00 18.0 6.0

XSQ-RA16 P2777047 M24×1.00 24.0 8.0

XSQ-RA20 P2777048 M28×1.50 28.0 11.0

XSQ-RA25 P2777049 M32×1.50 32.0 12.5

■ XSQ-RAT (External Thread / Sealing Disk Type) Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. THREAD Dia. LENGTH

XSQ-RAT16 P2777052 M24×1.00 24.0 11.0

XSQ-RAT20 P2777053 M28×1.50 28.0 12.5

XSQ-RAT25 P2777054 M32×1.50 32.0 14.0

XSQ-RAT32 P2777001 M40×1.50 40.0 17.5

* Without sealing disk

■ SEALING DISK Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. Dia.
INNER DIA.

(Step : 0.5mm)
THICKNESS

DS16 P2777055 13.0 2.5 - 10 4.0

DS20 P2777056 16.0 2.5 -13.0 4.0

DS25 P2777057 21.0 2.5 - 16.0 4.0

DS32 P2777058 27.0 2.5 - 20.0 4.0

DS40 P2777059 33.5 2.5 - 26.0 4.0

DS50 P2777060 31.0 3.5 - 25.0 4.0

■ SEALING DISK SET Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. Dia. THICKNESS
INNER DIA.

RANGE

SEALING DISKS / 

SET

DS16S2 P2777061 13.0 4.0 4.0 ~ 10.0  7pcs / set

DS20S2 P2777062 16.0 4.0 4.0 ~ 13.0  10pcs / set

DS25S2 P2777063 21.0 4.0 4.0 ~ 16.0  13pcs / set

DS32S2 P2777064 27.0 4.0 4.0 ~ 20.0  17pcs / set

DS40S2 P2777065 33.5 4.0 4.0 ~ 26.0  23pcs / set

DS50S2 P2777066 31.0 4.0 4.0 ~ 25.0  22pcs / set

PART/DS

ER NUT & SEALING DISK
ER NUSS
ER ÉCROU
ER DADO
ER TUERCA

ER COLLET 
CHUCK SP

ER SPANNER / WRENCH
ER MAULSCHLÜSEL
ER CL
ER CHIAVE
ER LLAVE

ER COLLET 
CHUCK

FIG.2

FIG.1

A

B

■ FOR ER / SKN NUT Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. A B APPLICABLE NUT

ER11SP P2772601 - - ER11

ER16SP P2772602 50 160 ER16

ER20SP P2772603 55 180 ER20 (FIG.1)

ER25SP P2772604 65 210 ER25

ER32SP P2772605 75 250 ER32 (FIG.2)

ER40SP P2772606 90 290 ER40 (FIG.2)

ER50SP P2772612 110 350 ER50 (FIG.2)

▶ Design and shape could be changed without prior notice.

■ FOR ER Mini NUT Unit : mm

MODEL No. EDP No. A B APPLICABLE NUT

GE8M P2772608 12.4 70 ER8M

GE11M P2772609 16.8 90 ER11M

GE16M P2772610 22.5 110 ER16M

GE20M P2772611 29.0 120 ER20M

GE25M P2772607 36.0 130 ER25M

▶ Design and shape could be changed without prior notice.
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CBT
(BT DUAL 
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BT
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STRAIGHT

ISO, NT, 
MTA/MTB, 
GOST

TOOL
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BORING
SYSTEM
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& PARTS

TOOLING 

SYSTEM

EMH & SLA ID
EMH SLA

M EDP No. L M EDP No. L

6 M6x1.0 P2778088 10.5 M5x0.8 P2778079 8

8 M8x1.25 P2778089 10.5 M6x1.0 P2778080 10

10 M10x1.5 P2778090 12.5 M8x1.25 P2778081 12

12 M12x1.75 P2778091 16.5 M10x1.5 P2778082 14

14 M12x1.75 P2778092 15 M10x1.5 P2778082 14

16 M14x2.0 P2778093 16.5 M12x1.75 P2778083 12

18 M14x2.0 P2778093 16.5 - - -

20 M16x2.0 P2778094 16.5 M12x1.75 P2778084 16

25 M18x2.0 P2778095 20.5 M14x2.0 P2778085 14

32 M20x2.0 P2778096 20.5 M16x2.0 P2778086 16

40 M20x2.0 P2778096 20.5 M16x2.0 P2778086 16

42 - - - M16x2.0 P2778086 16

50 M24x2.0 P2778098 25.5 - - -

50.8 - - - M20x2.5 P2778087 25

Unit : mm

COLLAR BOLT  DRIVE KEY   KEY BOLT 

SPIGOT Dia.
COLLAR BOLT DRIVE KEY KEY BOLT

SPEC. EDP No. Head Dia.(C) SPEC.(W x H x L) EDP No. SPEC. EDP No.

16 M8 x 1.25 x 16L P2514051 20 8 x 9.7 x 10 P2778876 M3×0.5×12L P2778881

22 M10 x 1.5 x 18L P2514052 28 10 x 10.8 x 11.2 P2778877 M4×0.7×12L P2778882

27 M12 x 1.75 x 22L P2514053 35 12 x 12.6 x 13.6 P2778878 M5×0.8×15L P2778883

32 M16 x 2.0 x 26L P2514054 42 14 x 14 x 21 P2778879 M6×1.0×15L P2778866

40 M20 x 2.5 x 30L P2514055 52 16 x 16 x 21 P2778880 M6×1.0×15L P2778866

SPIGOT Dia.
COLLAR BOLT DRIVE KEY KEY BOLT

SPEC. EDP No. Head Dia.(C) SPEC.(W x H x L) EDP No. SPEC. EDP No.

16 M8 x 1.25 x 16L P2514051 20 8 x 7 x 12.8 P2778857 M3×0.5×10L P2778875

22 M10 x 1.5 x 18L P2514052 28 10 x 7.8 x 15.5 P2778858 M4×0.7×10L P2778864

27 M12 x 1.75 x 22L P2514053 35 12 x 9 x 18.5 P2778859 M5×0.8×12L P2778865

32 M16 x 2.0 x 26L P2514054 42 14 x 11.5 x 20.5 P2778860 M6×1.0×15L P2778866

40 M20 x 2.5 x 30L P2514055 52 16 x 13.5 x 23.5 P2778861 M6×1.0×15L P2778866

50 M24 x 3.0 x 36L P2514056 63 18 x 18 x 28.5 P2778862 M6×1.0×20L P2778868

Unit : mm

Unit : mm

■ ACCESSORIES (Standard SMA)

■ ACCESSORIES (Large Face SMA)

PART

SIDE LOCK BOLT
ER NUSS
ER ÉCROU
ER DADO
ER TUERCA

END MILL HOLDER & 
SIDE LOCK ARBOR PART

COLLAR BOLT & DRIVE KEY

SHELL MILL 
ARBOR
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ISO, NT, 
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SPIGOT Dia.
CLUTCH DRIVE RING COLLAR BOLT KEY

SPEC. EDP No. SPEC. EDP No. Head Dia.(C) SPEC.(W x H x L) EDP No.

16 #16 P2514063 M8×1.25×16 P2778869 20 4×4×20 P2514057

22 #22 P2514064 M10×1.5×18 P2778870 28 6×6×25 P2514058

27 #27 P2514065 M12×1.75×22 P2778871 35 7×7×25 P2514059

32 #32 P2514066 M16×2.0×26 P2778872 42 8×7×28 P2514060

40 #40 P2514067 M20×2.5×30 P2778873 52 10×8×32 P2514061

50 #50 P2514068 M24×3.0×36 P2778874 63 12×8×36 P2514062

Unit : mm

COLLAR BOLT  KEYCLUTCH DRIVE RING

KEY EDP No. W K L D1 D2 A APPLICABLE ARBOR

9.52 x 9.52 x 10.2 P2774753 9.52 9.52 10.2 7.5 4.5 5.2  FMA25.4 / FMB25.4

9.5 x 12 x 11 P2774754 9.5 12 11 7.5 4.2 5  FMC25.4

10 x 10 x 11 P2774756 10 10 11 7.5 4.2 5  FMC22

12 x 13 x 18 P2774758 12 13 18 9 5.3 8  FMB27 / FMC27

12.7 x 12.7x 12.7 P2774760 12.7 12.7 12.7 8.7 5.5 6  FMA31.75

15.87 x 15.87x 18.5 P2774761 15.87 15.87 18.5 10.3 6.6 7.5  FMA38.1/ FMB40 / FMB40F

14 x 15 x 20 P2774762 14 15 20 10.5 6.3 7  FMC32

25.4 x 22.5 x 27 P2774773 25.4 22.5 27 16.5 10.5 11  FMA47.625 / FMB60

19.05 x 18 x 22 P2774774 19.05 18 22 14 8.6 9  FMA50.8

Unit : mm■ KEY

MOUNTING BOLT EDP No. M D D1 L A B W APPLICABLE ARBOR

MB8 P2774765 8 x 1.25 20 15 23 7 2 6 FMC16

MB10 P2774766 10 x 1.5 28 18 29 9 2 8 FMC22

MB12 P2774767 12 x 1.75 33 23 32 10 2 10 FMC27 / FMB27 / FMA25.4

MB16 P2774768 16 x 2.0 40 23 42 10 6 12 FMC32 / FMA31.75

MB20 P2774769 20 x 2.5 50 27 54 14 6 14 FMC40 / FMA38.1 / FMB40 / FMB40F

MB24 P2774770 24 x 3.0 65 37 62 14 10 17 FMA50.8

Unit : mm■ MOUNTING BOLT

PART

DRIVE RING, BOLT & KEY

COMBI-SHELL 
MILL ARBOR PART

DRIVE KEY & MOUNTING BOLT 

FACE MILL 
ARBOR
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PORTAHERRAMIENTAS SK EJE REDUCIDO

SK SLIM 
CHUCKPART

COLLET & SPANNER

POWER MILLING 
CHUCK

 T.I.R : ≤0.005mm at 3D

TYPE MODEL No. EDP No.
CLAMPING 

RANGE (d)

SKC6

SKC6-2 P2730780 1.8 - 2.0 

SKC6-2.5 P2773601 2.3 - 2.5 

SKC6-3 P2730782 2.8 - 3.0 

SKC6-3.5 P2773602 3.0 - 3.5 

SKC6-4 P2730784 3.5 - 4.0 

SKC6-4.5 P2773603 4.0 - 4.5 

SKC6-5 P2730786 4.5 - 5.0 

SKC6-5.5 P2773604 5.0 - 5.5 

SKC6-6 P2730788 5.5 - 6.0 

TYPE MODEL No. EDP No.
CLAMPING 

RANGE (d)

SKC10

SKC10-2 P2730790 1.75 - 2.0 

SKC10-2.5 P2773605 2.25 - 2.5 

SKC10-3 P2730791 2.75 - 3.0 

SKC10-3.5 P2773606 3.0 - 3.5 

SKC10-4 P2730792 3.5 - 4.0 

SKC10-4.5 P2773607 4.0 - 4.5 

SKC10-5 P2730793 4.5 - 5.0 

SKC10-5.5 P2773608 5.0 - 5.5 

SKC10-6 P2730794 5.5 - 6.0 

SKC10-6.5 P2773609 6.0 - 6.5 

SKC10-7 P2730795 6.5 - 7.0 

SKC10-7.5 P2773610 7.0 - 7.5 

SKC10-8 P2730796 7.5 - 8.0 

SKC10-8.5 P2773611 8.0 - 8.5 

SKC10-9 P2730797 8.5 - 9.0 

SKC10-9.5 P2773612 9.0 - 9.5 

SKC10-10 P2730798 9.5 - 10.0 

TYPE MODEL No. EDP No.
CLAMPING 

RANGE (d)

SKC13

SKC13-3 P2773656 2.75 - 3.0

SKC13-3.5 P2773657 3.0 - 3.5

SKC13-4 P2773658 3.5 - 4.0

SKC13-4.5 P2773659 4.0 - 4.5

SKC13-5 P2773660 4.5 - 5.0

SKC13-5.5 P2773661 5.0 - 5.5

SKC13-6 P2773662 5.5 - 6.0

SKC13-6.5 P2773663 6.0 - 6.5

SKC13-7 P2773664 6.5 - 7.0

SKC13-7.5 P2773665 7.0 - 7.5

SKC13-8 P2773666 7.5 - 8.0

SKC13-8.5 P2773667 8.0 - 8.5

SKC13-9 P2773668 8.5 - 9.0

SKC13-9.5 P2773669 9.0 - 9.5

SKC13-10 P2773670 9.5 - 10.0

SKC13-10.5 P2773671 10.0 - 10.5

SKC13-11 P2773672 10.5 - 11.0

SKC13-11.5 P2773673 11.0 - 11.5

SKC13-12 P2773674 11.5 - 12.0

SKC13-12.5 P2773675 12.0 - 12.5

SKC13-13 P2773676 12.5 - 13.0

Unit : mm

Unit : mm

TYPE D L L1 H C WEIGHT (Kg)

SKC6 7.5 25.7 17.6 3.8 10 0.03

SKC10 12 32 21.3 5 15 0.04

SKC13 15.4 39 28.3 5.5 20 -

SKC16 18.8 46 32 8 24 0.06

SKC20 22.5 54.2 41 8 29 -

SKC25 28.9 58.2 43 8.5 35 0.10

■ SKC COLLET DIMENSION

■ END MILL COLLET (K TYPE)

MODEL No. EDP No.

K20-06 P2506401

K20-08 P2506402

K20-10 P2506403

K20-12 P2506404

K20-16 P2506405

K25-06 P2506601

K25-08 P2506602

K25-10 P2506603

K25-12 P2506604

MODEL No. EDP No.

K25-16 P2506605

K25-20 P2506606

K32-06 P2506411

K32-08 P2506412

K32-10 P2506413

K32-12 P2506414

K32-16 P2506415

K32-20 P2506416

K32-25 P2506417

MODEL No. EDP No.

K32-28 P2506425

K42-06 P2506511

K42-08 P2506512

K42-10 P2506513

K42-12 P2506514

K42-16 P2506515

K42-20 P2506516

K42-25 P2506517

K42-32 P2506518

■ END MILL COLLET (CK TYPE)

MODEL No. EDP No.

CK20-6 P2506731

CK20-8 P2506732

CK20-10 P2506733

CK20-12 P2506734

CK20-16 P2506735

CK25-6 P2506736

CK25-8 P2506737

CK25-10 P2506738

CK25-12 P2506739

MODEL No. EDP No.

CK25-16 P2506740

CK25-20 P2506741

CK32-6 P2506742

CK32-8 P2506743

CK32-10 P2506744

CK32-12 P2506745

CK32-16 P2506746

CK32-20 P2506747

CK32-25 P2506748

MODEL No. EDP No.

CK42-6 P2506749

CK42-8 P2506750

CK42-10 P2506751

CK42-12 P2506752

CK42-16 P2506753

CK42-20 P2506754

CK42-25 P2506755

CK42-32 P2506756

■ MT COLLET

MODEL No. EDP No.

K20-MT1 P2506519

K20-MT2 P2506520

K25-MT1 P2506521

K25-MT2 P2506522

K25-MT3 P2506534

K32-MT1 P2506523

MODEL No. EDP No.

K32-MT2 P2506524

K32-MT3 P2506525

K42-MT1 P2506526

K42-MT2 P2506527

K42-MT3 P2506528

K42-MT4 P2506529

■ DRILL CHUCK ARBOR

MODEL No. EDP No.

K20-JTA6 P2506530

K25-JTA6 P2506531

K32-JTA6 P2506532

K42-JTA6 P2506533

■ SPANNER

MODEL No. EDP No.

C20SP P2773401

C25SP P2773402

C32SP P2600033

C42SP P2773403

▶ Design and shape could be changed without prior notice.
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 T.I.R : ≤0.005mm at 3D

Unit : mm

SKC

SK COLLET
SK SCHLANKE FUTTER
MANDRIN TYPE SK MINCE
SK MANDRINI SOTTILI
PORTAHERRAMIENTAS SK EJE REDUCIDO

SK SLIM 
CHUCK

TYPE MODEL No. A B C FIG. WEIGHT (Kg)

SKN06 P2773581 20 15 M15.5 x 1.0 1 0.02

SKN10 P2773582 28 17 M21.5 x 1.0 1 0.04

SKN13 P2773583 33 21 M27 x 1.0 2 0.05

SKN16 P2773584 40 24 M32 x 1.5 2 0.06

SKN20 P2773585 48.5 24 M40 x 1.0 2 0.08

SKN25 P2773586 55 30 M45 x 1.5 2 0.10

Unit : mm

A

B
B

AC C

FIG.1 FIG.2

MODEL No. MODEL No.

TSK6 P2773588

TSK10 P2773589

TSK13 P2773590

TSK16 P2773591

TSK20 P2773587

TSK25 P2773592

▶ Design and shape could be changed without prior notice.

PART

SK NUT & SPANNER
SKN NUSS
SKN ÉCROU
SKN DADO
SKN TUERCA

SK SLIM 
CHUCK

TYPE MODEL No. EDP No.
CLAMPING 

RANGE (d)

SKC16

SKC16-3 P2730810 2.75 - 3.0 

SKC16-3.5 P2773613 3.0 - 3.5 

SKC16-4 P2730812 3.5 - 4.0 

SKC16-4.5 P2773614 4.0 - 4.5 

SKC16-5 P2773615 4.5 - 5.0 

SKC16-5.5 P2773616 5.0 - 5.5 

SKC16-6 P2730814 5.5 - 6.0 

SKC16-6.5 P2773617 6.0 - 6.5 

SKC16-7 P2773618 6.5 - 7.0 

SKC16-7.5 P2773619 7.0 - 7.5 

SKC16-8 P2730816 7.5 - 8.0 

SKC16-8.5 P2773620 8.0 - 8.5 

SKC16-9 P2773621 8.5 - 9.0 

SKC16-9.5 P2773622 9.0 - 9.5 

SKC16-10 P2730818 9.5 - 10.0 

SKC16-10.5 P2773623 10.0 - 10.5 

SKC16-11 P2773624 10.5 - 11.0  

SKC16-11.5 P2773625 10.0 - 11.5 

SKC16-12 P2730820 11.5 - 12.0 

SKC16-12.5 P2773626 12.0 - 12.5 

SKC16-13 P2773627 12.5 - 13.0 

SKC16-13.5 P2773628 13.0 - 13.5 

SKC16-14 P2773822 13.5 - 14.0 

SKC16-14.5 P2773629 14.0 - 14.5 

SKC16-15 P2773630 14.5 - 15.0 

SKC16-15.5 P2773631 15.0 - 15.5 

SKC16-16 P2730824 15.5 - 16.0

TYPE MODEL No. EDP No.
CLAMPING 

RANGE (d)

SKC25

SKC25-16.5 P2773677 16.0 - 16.5 

SKC25-17 P2773678 16.5 - 17.0 

SKC25-17.5 P2773679 17.0 - 17.5 

SKC25-18 P2773680 17.5 - 18.0 

SKC25-18.5 P2773681 18.0 - 18.5 

SKC25-19 P2773682 18.5 - 19.0 

SKC25-19.5 P2773683 19.0 - 19.5 

SKC25-20 P2773684 19.5 - 20.0  

SKC25-20.5 P2773685 20.0 - 20.5 

SKC25-21 P2773686 20.5 - 21.0 

SKC25-21.5 P2773687 21.0 - 21.5 

SKC25-22 P2773688 21.5 - 22.0 

SKC25-22.5 P2773689 22.0 - 22.5 

SKC25-23 P2773690 22.5 - 23.0 

SKC25-23.5 P2773691 23.0 - 23.5 

SKC25-24 P2773692 23.5 - 24.0 

SKC25-24.5 P2773693 24.0 - 24.5 

SKC25-25 P2773694 24.5 - 25.0 

SKC25-25.4 P2773695 25.0 - 25.4 

TYPE MODEL No. EDP No.
CLAMPING 

RANGE (d)

SKC20

SKC20-4 P2730830 3.5 - 4.0

SKC20-4.5 P2773632 4.0 - 4.5

SKC20-5 P2773633 4.5 - 5.0

SKC20-5.5 P2773634 5.0 - 5.5

SKC20-6 P2730832 5.5 - 6.0

SKC20-6.5 P2773635 6.0 - 6.5

SKC20-7 P2773636 6.5 - 7.0

SKC20-7.5 P2773637 7.0 - 7.5

SKC20-8 P2730834 7.5 - 8.0

SKC20-8.5 P2773638 8.0 - 8.5

SKC20-9 P2773639 8.5 - 9.0

SKC20-9.5 P2773640 9.0 - 9.5

SKC20-10 P2730836 9.5 - 10.0

SKC20-10.5 P2773641 10.0 - 10.5

SKC20-11 P2773642 10.5 - 11.0

SKC20-11.5 P2773643 11.0 - 11.5

SKC20-12 P2730838 11.5 - 12.0

SKC20-12.5 P2773644 12.0 - 12.5

SKC20-13 P2773645 12.5 - 13.0

SKC20-13.5 P2773646 13.0 - 13.5

SKC20-14 P2730840 13.5 - 14.0

SKC20-14.5 P2773647 14.0 - 14.5

SKC20-15 P2773648 14.5 - 15.0

SKC20-15.5 P2773649 15.0 - 15.5

SKC20-16 P2730842 15.5 - 16.0

SKC20-16.5 P2773650 16.0 - 16.5

SKC20-17 P2773651 16.5 - 17.0

SKC20-17.5 P2773652 17.0 - 17.5

SKC20-18 P2730844 17.5 - 18.0

SKC20-18.5 P2773653 18.0 - 18.5

SKC20-19 P2773654 18.5 - 19.0

SKC20-19.5 P2773655 19.0 - 19.5

SKC20-20 P2730846 19.5 - 20.0
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TC

TAP ADAPTOR (JIS)
SCHNELLWECHSEL-EINSATZ
ADAPTATEUR CHANGEMENT RAPIDE
BUSSOLA A INNESTO RAPIDO
INSERTO DE CAMBIO RAPIDO

TAPPING 
CHUCK TC

TAP ADAPTOR (DIN)
SCHNELLWECHSEL-EINSATZ
ADAPTATEUR CHANGEMENT RAPIDE
BUSSOLA A INNESTO RAPIDO
INSERTO DE CAMBIO RAPIDO

TAPPING 
CHUCK

TAPER No. MODEL No. EDP No. D D1 (Ø) D2 H W( ) L WEIGHT (Kg)

TCS12

TCS12-M3 P2774651 32 4 19 25 3.2 24 0.18

TCS12-M4 P2774652 32 5 19 25 4. 24 0.18

TCS12-M5 P2774653 32 5.5 19 25 4.5 24 0.18

TCS12-M6, U1/4 P2774654 32 6 19 25 4.5 24 0.18

TCS12-M8 P2774655 32 6.2 19 25 5 25 0.18

TCS12-M10, U3/8 P2774656 32 7 19 25 5.5 25 0.18

TCS12-M12 P2774657 32 8.5 19 25 6.5 26 0.18

TCS24

TCS24-M6 P2774658 52 6 31 33 4.5 38 0.60

TCS24-M8 P2774659 52 6.2 31 33 5 38 0.60

TCS24-M10 P2774660 52 7 31 33 5.5 38 0.60

TCS24-M12 P2774661 52 8.5 31 33 6.5 39 0.60

TCS24-M14, U3/4 P2774662 52 10.5 31 33 8 41 0.60

TCS24-M16 P2774663 52 12.5 31 33 10 43 0.60

TCS24-M18, P3/8 P2774664 52 14 31 33 11 43 0.60

TCS24-M20 P2774665 52 15 31 33 12 43.5 0.60

TCS24-M22, U7/8 P2774666 52 17 31 33 13 46 0.60

TCS24-M24, PF5/8 P2774667 52 19 31 33 15 46 0.60

TCS38

TCS38-M18 P2774668 72 14 48 45 11 43 1.80

TCS38-M20 P2774669 72 15 48 45 12 43.5 1.80

TCS38-M22 P2774670 72 17 48 45 13 45 1.80

TCS38-M24 P2774671 72 19 48 45 15 45 1.80

TCS38-M27, U1 P2774672 72 20 48 45 15 62 1.80

TCS38-M30, PT3/4 P2774673 72 23 48 45 17 64 1.80

TCS38-M33 P2774674 72 25 48 45 19 66 1.80

TCS38-M36 P2774675 72 28 48 45 21 68 1.80

TCS38-M38 P2774676 72 28 48 45 21 68 1.80

Unit : mm

▶ Feature : Quick Change Type with Built-in Torque Safety Device.
▶ For Pipe Type Tap, please discuss separately.

■ Below standard Tap Adaptor conforms to JIS.

TAPER No. MODEL No. EDP No. D D1 (Ø) D2 H W( ) L DIN No. WEIGHT (Kg)

TSC12D

TCS12D-2821 P2774601 32 2.8 19 25 2.1 24 371 0.20

TCS12D-3527 P2774602 32 3.5 19 25 2.7 24 371 0.20

TCS12D-4534 P2774603 32 4.5 19 25 3.4 24 371 0.20

TCS12D-43 P2774604 32 4 19 25 3 24 371 0.20

TCS12D-5543 P2774605 32 5.5 19 25 4.3 25 376 0.20

TCS12D-649 P2774606 32 6 19 25 4.9 25 371 0.20

TCS12D-755 P2774607 32 7 19 25 5.5 25 376 0.20

TCS12D-862 P2774608 32 8 19 25 6.2 25 371 0.20

TCS12D-97 P2774609 32 9 19 25 7 26 376 0.20

TCS12D-108 P2774610 32 10 19 25 8 26 371 0.20

TCS12D-119 P2774611 32 11 19 25 9 26 376 0.20

TCS24D

TCS24D-649 P2774612 52 6 31 33 4.9 38 371 0.60

TCS24D-755 P2774613 52 7 31 33 5.5 38 376 0.60

TCS24D-862 P2774614 52 8 31 33 6.2 38 371 0.60

TCS24D-97 P2774615 52 9 31 33 7 38 376 0.60

TCS24D-108 P2774616 52 10 31 33 8 39 371 0.60

TCS24D-119 P2774617 52 11 31 33 9 41 376 0.60

TCS24D-129 P2774618 52 12 31 33 9 43 376 0.60

TCS24D-1411 P2774619 52 14 31 33 11 43 376 0.60

TCS24D-1612 P2774620 52 16 31 33 12 46 376 0.60

TCS24D-18145 P2774621 52 18 31 33 14.5 46 376 0.60

TCS38D

TCS38D-119 P2774622 72 11 48 45 9 43 376 1.80

TCS38D-129 P2774623 72 12 48 45 9 43 376 1.80

TCS38D-1411 P2774624 72 14 48 45 11 45 376 1.80

TCS38D-1612 P2774625 72 16 48 45 12 45 376 1.80

TCS38D-18145 P2774626 72 18 48 45 14.5 62 376 1.80

TCS38D-2016 P2774627 72 20 48 45 16 64 376 1.80

TCS38D-2218 P2774628 72 22 48 45 18 66 376 1.80

TCS38D-2520 P2774629 72 25 48 45 20 68 376 1.80

TCS38D-2822 P2774630 72 28 48 45 22 68 376 1.80

Unit : mm

▶ Feature : Quick Change Type with Built-in Torque Safety Device.
▶ For Pipe Type Tap, please discuss separately.

■ Below standard Tap Adaptor conforms to DIN.



D320 phone:+82-32-526-0909, www.yg1.solutions, E-mail:yg1@yg1.solutions D321phone:+82-32-526-0909, www.yg1.solutions, E-mail:yg1@yg1.solutions

SK
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CBT
(BT DUAL 
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(DIN 69893/
ISO 12164)

STRAIGHT
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BORING
SYSTEM

ACCESSORY
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SK
(DIN 69871)

CBT
(BT DUAL 
CONTACT)

BT
(JIS B6339/
MAS 403)

HSK
(DIN 69893/
ISO 12164)

STRAIGHT

ISO, NT, 
MTA/MTB, 
GOST

TOOL
HOLDER
SET

BORING
SYSTEM

ACCESSORY
& PARTS

TOOLING 

SYSTEM

PSB

PULL STUD BOLT & SPANNER
ANZUGBOLZEN
BOULONS DE SERRAGE
TIRANTI PER MANDRINI UNIVERSALI
TIRANTES PARA PORTAHERRAMIENTAS

PSB

PULL STUD BOLT
ANZUGBOLZEN
BOULONS DE SERRAGE
TIRANTI PER MANDRINI UNIVERSALI
TIRANTES PARA PORTAHERRAMIENTAS

MODEL No. EDP No. D d2 d1 d L l G θ TYPE

PS-1 P2775051 15 23 17 10 60 35 M16 45˚ BT40- STANDARD TYPE

PS-2 P2775052 15 23 17 10 60 35 M16 60˚ BT40- STANDARD TYPE

PS-805 P2775102 19 23 17 14 54 29 M16 75° BT40

PS-806 P2775102 19 23 17 14 54 29 M16 75° BT40 (Through Hole)

PS-5 P2775053 23 38 25 17 85 45 M24 45˚ BT50- STANDARD TYPE

PS-6 P2775054 23 38 25 17 85 45 M24 60˚ BT50- STANDARD TYPE

PS-16 P2775055 11 16.5 12.5 7 43 23 M12 45˚ BT30- STANDARD TYPE

PS-17 P2775056 11 16.5 12.5 7 43 23 M12 60˚ BT30- STANDARD TYPE

PS-0 P2506706 23 38 25 17 85 45 M24 90˚ for BT50 OKK

PS-08 P2506703 15 23 17 10 60 35 M16 90˚ for BT40 OKK

PS-P P2775057 24 36 25 18 71 31 M24 90˚ for BT50 MITISUI SEIKI

PS-P5 P2775058 15 23 17 10 50 25 M16 90˚ for BT40 MITISUI SEIKI

PS-G41 P2775059 29 37 25 21 65.2 25.2 M24 45˚ for BT50 MAZAK 

PS-G51 P2775060 18.8 22 17 12.45 44.1 19.1 M16 45˚ for BT40 MAZAK

PS-S2 P2775061 25 39 25 18 95 55 M24 60˚ for SHIN NIPPON KOKI

PS-F1 P2775062 23 39 25 18 104 64 M24 45˚ for MITSUBISHI

PS-B1 P2775063 22 38 25 16 112 72 M24 60˚ for OKUMA

PSS-1 P2506707 19 23 17 14 54 26 M16 75˚ for SK40

PSS-5 P2506708 28 36 25 21 74 34 M24 75˚ for SK50

Unit : mm

▶ Upon requests, other pull stud bolts with special dimensions could be produced and supplied.
▶ Through hole type (“H”  Type) is available upon request.

MODEL No. EDP No. D L TYPE WEIGHT (Kg)

PSWB-30 P2775064 27 210 BT30 0.30

PSWB-40 P2775065 37 230 BT40 0.40

PSWB-50 P2775066 49 280 BT50 0.78

Unit : mm

■ PULL STUD BOLT

■ PULL STUD BOLT SPANNER 

■ APPLICATION TABLE OF PULL STUD BOLT

MACHINE 

MANUFACTURER

MACHINE

MODEL No.
TAPER No. PS BOLT

DOOSAN

T 4000 BT30 PS-16

DT 360D BT30 PS-16

DNM 400 /500 / 
650

BT40 PSS-1

DNM 750 /40 BT40 PSS-1

DNM 750 /50 BT50 PS-5

Mynx 6500 BT50 PS-5

Mynx 7500 BT50 PS-5

VM 5400/6500 BT40 PS-805/806

VM 750 BT50 PS-5

VM 960 BT50 PS-5

VM 1260 BT50 PS-5

VC 430 BT40 PS-805/806

VC 510 BT40 PS-805/806

DVM 500 BT40 PS-805/806

DVM 5650 BT40 PS-805/806

NX 4500 BT40 PS-805/806

NX 5500 BT40 PS-805/806

NX 6500 BT40 PS-805/806

NHM 5000 BT50 PS-5

NHM 6300 BT50 PS-5

NHM 8000 BT50 PS-5

NHM 1000 BT50 PS-5

NHM 1250 BT50 PS-5

NHP 5000 BT50 PS-5

NHP 6300 BT50 PS-5

HC 400 BT40 PSS-1

HC 500 BT40 PSS-1

WIA

i-CUT 380T/420T BT30 PS-16

i-CUT 400T/M BT30 PS-16

F 400/500/650 BT40 PS-1

F 500/650 BT50 PS-5

F 510M/550M/660M BT40 PS-1

F 510B BT40 PS-1

F 600B/750B/960B BT50 PS-5

KH 50G/63G BT50 PS-5

KH 80G/1000 BT40 PS-1

HS 5000 BT40 PS-1

HS 5000/6300/8000 BT50 PS-5

MACHINE 

MANUFACTURER

MACHINE

MODEL No.
TAPER No. PS BOLT

SMEC

Any Mill LCV30A/B BT30 PS-17

Any Mill LCV55S BT50 PS-6

Any Mill LCV650S BT50 PS-5

Any Mill ICV66 BT50 PS-5

Any Mill ICV80 BT50 PS-5

DMC-3000 BT50 PS-0

PCH40 BT40 PS-1

PCH50 BT50 PS-5

HWACHEON

SIRIUS-1 BT30 PS-16

SIRIUS-550 BT40 PS-1

SIRIUS-UL/ULG BT40 PS-1

SIRIUS-7040 BT50 PS-0

SIRIUS-650/650N BT50 PS-0

SIRIUS-850/850N BT50 PS-0

SIRIUS-700 BT50 PS-0

SIRIUS-12580 BT50 PS-0

S&T

TCH-45 BT40 PS-1

TCH-50 BT50 PS-6

TCH-80 BT50 PS-6

TCH-80TS BT50 PS-6

FX-500H BT40 PS-2

TNV-40A BT40 PS-1

TNV-80A BT40 PS-1

TNV-650V BT50 PS-6

HASS

TM-1/2 BT40 PS-1

VF-4SS/3SS/2SS BT40 PS-1

VF-2TR BT40 PS-1

VF-5/50TR BT50 PS-5

VF-9/50 BT50 PS-5

VF-8/50 BT50 PS-5

MAZAK
BT40 PS-G51

BT50 PS-G41

MORI SEKI
BT40 PS-08

BT50 PS-51
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TAPER No. MODEL No. EDP No. A B C H WEIGHT (Kg)

BT30 TCP30 P2775067 125 65 108 135 3.00

BT40 TCP40 P2775068 160 80 138 180 7.60

BT50 TCP50 P2775069 180 90 165 205 8.60

SK30 TSK30 P2775070 125 65 108 135 3.00

SK40 TSK40 P2775071 160 80 138 180 7.60

SK50 TSK50 P2775072 180 90 165 205 8.60

HSK32/40/50 THSK32/40/50 P2775073/P2775074/P2775075 125 65 108 135 -

HSK63 THSK63 P2775076 160 80 138 180 -

HSK100 THSK100 P2775077 180 90 165 205 -

Unit : mm

▶ Tool clamp for CAT taper available.

· MAGNETIC HEIGHT PRESETTER · HEIGHT PRESETTER

MODEL No. MODEL No. D H d DIAL

MHP-100 (magnetic) P2591001 76 100 33 0.01

HP-100 P2775901 68 100 / - 0.01 33 0.01

Unit : mm

TC

TOOL CLAMP
MONTAGEVORRICHTUNGEN
DISPOSITIF DE MONTAGE
ATTREZZO PER IL MONTAGGIO DI MANDRINI
SOPORTE PARA MONTAJE

CT

COOLANT TUBE (For HSK TAPER)
ANZUGBOLZEN
BOULONS DE SERRAGE
TIRANTI PER MANDRINI UNIVERSALI
TIRANTES PARA PORTAHERRAMIENTAS

HP

HEIGHT PRESETTER

CTS

COOLANT TUBE  SPANNER (For HSK TAPER)

TAPER No. EDP No. D G

HSK32 P2775078 6 M10

HSK40 P2775079 8 M12

HSK50 P2775080 10 M16

HSK63 P2775081 12 M18

HSK80 P2775106 14 M20

HSK100 P2775082 16 M24

Unit : mm

Unit : mm

TAPER No. EDP No. D

HSK32 P2775103 6

HSK40 P2775104 8

HSK50 P2775089 10

HSK63 P2775087 12

HSK80 P2775105 14

HSK100 P2775090 16

▶ Design and shape could be changed without prior notice.
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YG-1 TOOLING SYSTEM

TECHNICAL 
INFORMATION

MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM & SURFACE FINISH 

HYDRAULIC CHUCK

SHRINK FIT HOLDER 

ER COLLET CHUCK 

POWER MILLING CHUCK 

TAPPING ER CHUCK & TAPPING CHUCK 

NC DRILL CHUCK

BALANCING

SHANK DATA

DESCRIPTIONS HOLDER I.D EDP No. L L1 L2 L3 d1 D1 D2 M FIG.

SHORT

6 P27751126 P2775112 17.0 15.5 1.5 - 3.0 5.8 - M5x0.8 1- 3.0 5.8 - M5x0.8 1- 3.0 5.8 - M5x0.8 1- 3.0 5.8 - M5x0.8 1- 3.0 5.8 - M5x0.8 1- 3.0 5.8 - M5x0.8 1

8 P27751138 P2775113 18.0 15.5 2.5 - 3.5 7.8 - M6x1.0 1- 3.5 7.8 - M6x1.0 1- 3.5 7.8 - M6x1.0 1- 3.5 7.8 - M6x1.0 1- 3.5 7.8 - M6x1.0 1- 3.5 7.8 - M6x1.0 1

10 P277511410 P2775114 18.0 15.0 3.0 - 4.7 9.8 - M8x1.0 1- 4.7 9.8 - M8x1.0 1- 4.7 9.8 - M8x1.0 1- 4.7 9.8 - M8x1.0 1- 4.7 9.8 - M8x1.0 1- 4.7 9.8 - M8x1.0 1

12 P277511512 P2775115 18.0 15.0 3.0 - 5.8 11.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 11.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 11.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 11.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 11.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 11.8 - M10x1.0 1

14 P277511614 P2775116 19.5 15.5 4.0 - 5.8 13.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 13.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 13.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 13.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 13.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 13.8 - M10x1.0 1

16 P277511716 P2775117 22.0 17.0 5.0 - 5.8 15.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 15.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 15.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 15.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 15.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 15.8 - M10x1.0 1

18 P277511818 P2775118 22.0 16.0 6.0 - 5.8 17.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 17.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 17.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 17.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 17.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 17.8 - M10x1.0 1

20 P277511920 P2775119 23.5 16.5 7.0 - 5.8 19.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 19.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 19.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 19.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 19.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 19.8 - M10x1.0 1

25 P277512025 P2775120 27.5 18.0 9.5 - 5.8 24.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 24.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 24.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 24.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 24.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 24.8 - M10x1.0 1

32 P277512132 P2775121 30.5 17.5 13.0 - 5.8 31.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 31.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 31.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 31.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 31.8 - M10x1.0 1- 5.8 31.8 - M10x1.0 1

LONG

6 P27751226 P2775122 34.0 32.5 1.5 15.0 3.0 5.8 4.1 M5x0.8 2

8 P27751238 P2775123 34.0 31.5 2.5 15.0 3.5 7.8 4.9 M6x1.0 2

10 P277512410 P2775124 35.0 32.0 3.0 15.0 4.7 9.8 6.9 M8x1.0 2

12 P277512512 P2775125 35.0 32.0 3.0 15.0 5.8 11.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

14 P277512614 P2775126 35.5 31.5 4.0 15.0 5.8 13.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

16 P277512716 P2775127 37.0 32.0 5.0 15.0 5.8 15.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

18 P277512818 P2775128 37.5 31.5 6.0 15.0 5.8 17.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

20 P277512920 P2775129 40.0 33.0 7.0 15.0 5.8 19.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

25 P277513025 P2775130 44.0 34.5 9.5 15.0 5.8 24.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

32 P277513132 P2775131 45.0 32.0 13.0 14.0 5.8 31.8 8.9 M10x1.0 2

Unit : mm

FIG 1

FIG 2

ADJUST BOLT (For HSK MQL1) 

AB
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Easy Tool Change

Flexible use of cutting tools 

by using of reduction sleeves

Shank type

BT

Shank size

40

Coolant 
Supplying 

System

AD/B

Product 
name

ER

Tool Holder I.D 
= Tool O.D

16

"Gauge Line"
Length

and
Other Spec.

70

Black 

Oxidized

Bright 

Finish

Anti Rust

Treated

Shot 

Peened

Model Numbering System

Surface Finish

CLAMPING SCREW

Clamping

Unclamping

Clamping 

Screw

Piston Pin

Oil Seal

Reducing tool change time

Chuck I.D 32mm

= Reduction Sleeve

    O.D 32mm

Reduction Sleeve
O.D 32mm- I.D 3~25mm
= Tool Shank O.D
   3~25mm

≤ 0.003mm (Without Reduction Sleeve)

A0.003mm

A

Suitable for High-Speed precision machining
3

D

MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM & SURFACE FINISH HYDRAULIC CHUCK
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Milling

Reaming

High-Speed Cutting

Tapping & Thread Milling

Fine Drilling

Chamfering

Adjustable range of
cutting tool length : 0~10mm

500

490

480

470

460

450

440

430

420

410

400

 1 day 5 days 10 days 15 days 30 days

Sample 1

Sample 2

Sample 3

Sample 4

Sample 5

Sample 6

Sample 7

Sample 8

Sample 9

Sample 10

To
rq

u
e

 P
o

w
e

r 
(N

m
)

Test Duration

Hydraulic
Chuck

I.D (mm)

Tool Shank
O.D (mm)

Applicable
RPM

Minimum
Clamping

Depth (mm)

Min. Torque
Power (Nm)

Standard Power
E Hydro Standard Power

E Hydro

6 6 40,000 27 16

8 8 40,000 27 23

10 10 40,000 32 45

12 12 40,000 37 41 90 110

14 14 40,000 37 110

16 16 40,000 42 185

18 18 40,000 42 240

20 20 40,000 42 48 330 520

25 25 25,000 48 400

32 32 25,000 55 57 650 900

   : H6

   : 20~25

   : 80bar

Vacuum
Filling

System

Filling 100% 
pure

hydraulic oil

Maintaining
strong and stable

torque power

Removing air and gas
from hydraulic oil

Maintaining stable torque power

Test of Torque Power and Hydraulic Oil Leakage

Strong Torque Power Radial Tool Length Pre-setting Type

 compared with conventional Hydraulic Chuck)

 screw from clamping screw

10mm 10mm

Application

HYDRAULIC CHUCKHYDRAULIC CHUCK
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50mm

20mm

50mm

Rough Milling

Drilling

Milling
Finish Milling

Reaming

Milling
High-Speed Cutting

Countersinking

COLLET CHUCK SHRINK FIT HOLDER

More than 
double

   of chuck and tool

d1
A0.003mm

A

High Precision I.D

Run-Out : ≤ 0.003mm

Shank Type of Cutting Tool

COLLET CHUCK SHRINK FIT HOLDER

More favorable in
deep hole machning

Deep hole Machining

Strong and Consistent Torque Power Material of Cutting Tool

   a possibility that the I.D of Shrink Fit Holder may be deformed.

STRAIGHT SHANK

ONE WELDON FLAT SHAFT TYPE

CARBIDE
TOOL

YES NO

HSS
TOOL

Application

SHRINK FIT HOLDER SHRINK FIT HOLDER 
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Disassembling

D L Max. T.I.R (STD.)

Ø1 ~ Ø1.6 6 0.015

Ø1.6 ~ Ø3 10 0.015

Ø3 ~ Ø6 16 0.015

Ø6 ~ Ø10 25 0.015

Ø10 ~ Ø18 40 0.020

Ø18 ~ Ø26 50 0.020

Ø26 ~ Ø34 60 0.020

Collet Chuck  Clamping 
 Range (mm)

Max. Tightening 
Torque (Nm)

Collet Chuck  Clamping 
 Range (mm)

Max. Tightening 
Torque (Nm)

ER11
1.0 ~ 2.9 8

ER25

1.0 ~ 3.5 24

3.0 ~ 7.0 24 4.0 ~ 4.5 56

ER16

1.0 8 5.0 ~ 7.5 80

1.5 ~ 3.5 20 8.0 ~ 17.0 104

4.0 ~ 4.5 40
ER32

2.0 ~ 2.5 24

5.0 ~ 10.0 56 3.0 ~ 22.0 136

ER20

1.0 16 ER40 3.0 ~ 26.0 176

1.5 ~ 6.5 32 ER50 6.0 ~ 36.0 240

7.0 ~ 13.0 80

Recommended Tightening Torque for the Collet Nut

Collet Chuck  Clamping 
 Range (mm)

Max. Tightening 
Torque (Nm)

Collet Chuck  Clamping 
 Range (mm)

Max. Tightening 
Torque (Nm)

ER8M 0.2 ~ 5.0 6
ER20M

1.0 16

ER11M
0.2 ~ 2.9 8 1.5 ~ 13.0 28

3.0 ~ 7.0 16
ER25M

1.0 ~ 3.5 18

ER16M

0.2 ~ 1.0 8 4.0 ~ 17.0 24

1.5 ~ 3.5 20

4.0 ~ 10.0 24

Recommended Tightening Torque for the Collet Nut (Slim Type)

Feature

   it enables speedy operation.

Strong Torque Power

   inside nut, and fasten it to same direction as screw or loosen it reversely.

                  But use collet with Ø12.5~11.5mm. (In case of general cutting process, Ø13~12mm collet is usable)

Easy Assembling & Disassembling

  can be achieved

Standard Precision
Unit : mm

ER COLLET CHUCKER COLLET CHUCK
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  (deviation of concentricity : below 2, roughness : below RZ B1.0~1.5)

deformation of milling chuck. Smooth cutting is achieved by maximizing end mill 
clamping power.

provides strong clamping power and high durability by dispersing surface pressure 
even in case strong load is applied.

"Normalizing" treatment for unifying material composition and removal internal stress.

Ultralow temperature (-90°C) treatmemt called “Sub-Zero treatment”after carburizing 

  heat treatment for prior removal of any deformation of milling chuck after use for long   

  periods of time.

In order to improve durability, YG-1 Milling Chuck is

passed through following processes.

Milling chuck
(I.D)

Standard
Tolerance

(Taper shank)
Run-Out Clamping torque

C20

AT3

ISO 30 (0~+0.002)

ISO 40 (0~+0.003)

ISO 50 (0~+0.004)

0.01mm at 3D

980Nm

C25 1,760NmC25 1,760NmC25 1,760NmC25 1,760NmC25 1,760Nm
ISO 30 (0~+0.002)

C32 3,430NmC32 3,430NmC32 3,430NmC32 3,430NmC32 3,430Nm
ISO 50 (0~+0.004)

C42 4,900NmC42 4,900NmC42 4,900NmC42 4,900NmC42 4,900Nm

-   G 6.3 / 20,000 RPM   

Optimizing cutting effect during  

High-Speed heavy duty cutting and 

Balancing grade

To use ordinary spanner

-   No need for expensive Ratchet 

spanner   Using ordinary spanner

Lots of needle bearings

-   Strong load during 

clamping

-   Dispersing surface 

pressure through  

needle bearing

-   Strengthening body 

rigidity

-   Preventing deformation 

during cutting

-   Maximizing torque power

-   Preventing chattering and 

ensuring durability

Slot design at inside milling chuck

Feature

High-Speed POWER MILLING CHUCK

Strong Torque Power

POWER MILLING CHUCKPOWER MILLING CHUCK
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Combining strength 
of strong torque 

power of ER chuck 
and tension and 

compression function
of tapping chuck

Possible to change 
suitable tap for 

machining conditions 
by replacement of 
cheaper ER collet 

(Sharing collet with ER 
chuck)-> Saving costs

Minimizing tool 
interference during 

machining with 
short gauge line

Tension and 
compression 

function

Preparing and 
changing expensive 

tap adaptor 
according to 

machining conditions

Interfered with 
tool during 

machining due to 
long gauge line

Tapping ER chuck Tapping chuck

Keyless Type Hex. Key Type

Feature

YG-1 Drill Chuck is completely tightened with solid bolt, and there is no danger of falling during 

rotating or cutting.

and shank are integrated, which guarantees 
  excellent T.I.R

High Precision

Drill may be damaged due to reverse thrust during perforation, but with YG-1 Drill Chuck strongly 
tightened with wrench, there is no possibility of damage to drill.

Strong Chucking Power

YG-1 NC Drill Chuck with strong rigidity contributes to factory automation by unmanned operation 
by preventing accident from occuring during operation.

- Falling of drill occurring by sudden stopping
- Falling of drill occurring by rapid rotation
-   Damage to drill caused by reverse thrust during perforation process

Safety

Clamping Method

NC DRILL CHUCKTAPPING ER CHUCK & TAPPING CHUCK
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If the rotor(tool holder) is rotated around the axis, centrifugal forces generate in all parts. If these centrifugal forces are 

distributed symmetrically against the rotation axis, the centrifugal forces generating in the opposite direction are 

offset by one another, resulting in no forces to the rotation axis eventually. Therefore bearings are not vibrated. In this 

case tool holder is in the balanced state. On the contrary, if centrifugal forces are distributed asymmetrically against 

the rotation axis, or if the force of one part is greater than that of the opposite part, the forces equivalent to differences 

are added to the rotation axis, causing the rotor(tool holder) to vibrate. The imbalance of distribution of rotor mass is 

called “Unbalance”. In other words, “Unbalance” is mass existing unevenly in the rotor(tool holder).

Calculation of G
G × m

RPM

G        : Balancing grade or circumference speed

m : Rotor(Holder) weight  Unit : kg

9549 : Conversion constant

U : Degree of unbalance (Permissable unbalance)  Unit : g.mm

RPM : Revolutions Per Minute

× 9549 = U

80.000
63.000
50.000
40.000
31.500
25.000
20.000
16.000
12.500
10.000

8.000
6.300
5.000
4.000
3.150
2.500
2.000
1.600
1.250
1.000
0.800
0.630
0.500
0.400
0.315
0.250
0.200
0.160
0.125
0.100
0.080
0.063
0.050
0.040

300 600 900 1500 3000 6000 9500 15000 30000 60000 95000

G 2.5 / 25,000 RPM
G 6.3 / 63,000 RPM=

G 16
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RPM (Revolution Per Minute)

Definition of Balancing and Unbalancing

Recently, rotating machines are more sophisticated and operated at High-Speed with the technical advance. Also, 

they require more efficiency and more stable functions which are stricter conditions than ever before. In High-Speed 

machining, one of the largest factors which degrade performance of machines is chattering. It causes workers to suffer 

displeasure, noise, and fatigue which are main problems affecting productivity. Balancing of the rotor(tool holder) is 

the essential and effective factor in order to prevent vibration of the machine. It is widely recognized as the 

indispensable process in manufacturing rotation machinery. YG-1 manufactures tool holders with various balancing 

grades meeting the needs of users.

Merits of Balanced Machining

Balancing Grade Standard

Balancing Specification for Balancing Design Products

Balancing Grade Quality According to DIN ISO 1940

Higher Balancing Grade Product Could Be Supplied Upon Customer's Request.

PRODUCT SHANK GRADE RPM

HYDRAULIC CHUCK
BT/CBT 30/40/50
SK 30/40/50
HSK 32/40/50/63/80/100

G 2.5 25,000.5 25,000

SHRINK FIT HOLDER

BT/CBT 30/40/50
SK 30/40/50
HSK 25/32/40/50/63/80/100
ISO 25

G 2.5 25,000.5 25,000

OTHER CHUCKS 
& TOOL HOLDERS

BT/CBT 30/40/50
SK 30/40/50
HSK 25/32/40/50/63/80/100
ISO 20/25

G 6.3
G 2.5

15,000
25,000

G 6.3
15,000 RPM

Basic Balancing

G 2.5
25,000 RPM

20,000 RPM

Fine Balancing High Balancing

G 2.5
40,000 RPM

30,000 RPM

BALANCING
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TAPER No. ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 Ød1 L1 L2 L3 L4 b M

SK30 50 31.75 44.3 45 13 47.8 16.4 19 15 16.1 M12×1.75 

SK40 63.55 44.45 56.25 50 17 68.4 22.8 25 18.5 16.1 M16×2.0 

SK50 97.5 69.85 91.25 80 25 101.75 35.5 37.7 30 25.7 M24×3.0 

Unit : mm

TAPER No. ØD ØD1 ØD2 Ød1 L1 L2 L3 L4 A b M

BT30 46 31.75 38 12.5 48.4 16.3 13.6 20 2 16.1 M12×1.75 

BT40 63 44.45 53 17 65.4 22.6 16.6 25 2 16.1 M16×2 

BT50 100 69.85 85 25 101.8 35.4 23.2 35 3 25.7 M24×3 

BT60 155 107.95 135 31 161.8 60.1 28.2 45 3 25.7 M30×3.5

Unit : mm

TAPER No. ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 ØD4 ØD5 L L1 L2 L3 L4

HSK32A 32 24 37.00 26 4.2 4.0 16 20 3.2 35 16

HSK40A 40 30 45.00 34 5.0 4.6 20 20 4.0 35 16

HSK50A 50 38 59.30 42 6.8 6.0 25 26 5.0 42 18

HSK63A 63 48 72.30 53 8.4 7.5 32 26 6.3 42 18

HSK80A 80 60 88.8 68 10.2 8.5 40 26 8 42 18

HSK100A 100 75 109.75 88 12.0 12.0 50 29 10.0 45 20

Unit : mm

TAPER No. Ød Ød1 Ød2 B1 B2 B3 H1 H2 L4

HSK32A 17 20.5 19 7.05 7 9 13.0 9.5 M10×1.0 

HSK40A 21 25.5 23 8.05 9 11 17.0 12.0 M12×1.0 

HSK50A 26 32.0 29 10.54 12 14 21.0 15.5 M16×1.0 

HSK63A 34 40.0 37 12.54 16 18 26.5 20.0 M18×1.0 

HSK80A 42 50 46 16.04 18 20 34 25 M20×1.5

HSK100A 53 63.0 58 20.02 20 22 44.0 31.5 M24×1.5 

Unit : mm

SHANK DATA - DIN 69893/ISO 12164SHANK DATA - DIN 69871 (ISO 7388-1)

SHANK DATA - JIS B6339/MAS 403 (ISO 7388-2)



TECHNICAL INFORMATION

D342 D343phone:+82-32-526-0909, www.yg1.solutions, E-mail:yg1@yg1.solutions phone:+82-32-526-0909, www.yg1.solutions, E-mail:yg1@yg1.solutions

TAPER No. ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 Ød1 L1 L2 L3 b P M

CAT30 50 31.75 44.3 31.75 13 47.625 16.25 18.67 16.1 - UNC1/2-13

CAT40 63.55 44.45 56.25 44.45 17 68.25 22.6 25 16.1 - UNC5/8-11

CAT50 97.5 69.85 91.25 70.1 25 101.6 35.3 37.7 25.7 - UNC1-18

CAT60 155 107.95 132.56 108 32 161.93 54 59.3 25.7 - UNC1 1/4-7

Unit : mm

TAPER No. ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 Ød1 L1 L2 L3 b P M

CAT30 46.02 31.75 38.89 46.02 13 47.625 16.25 18.67 16.1 - UNC1/2-13

CAT40 63.5 44.45 56.36 63.5 17 68.25 22.6 25 16.1 - UNC5/8-11

CAT50 98.43 69.85 91.29 98.43 25 101.6 35.3 37.7 25.7 - UNC1-18

CAT60 139.7 107.95 132.56 139.7 32 161.93 54 59.3 25.7 - UNC1 1/4-7

Unit : mm

ASME B5.50-CAT (OLD : 1978)

ASME B5.50-CAT (NEW : Revision 2009)

TAPER No.
TAPER RATIO

(Rad)
TAPER ANGLE

(α)
ØD A ØD1 Ød1 L1 L2 Ød2 B C E R

MT0 1/19.212 1°29 27 9.045 3 9.045 6.104 56.5 59.5 6.0 3.9 6.5 10.5 4

MT1 1/20.047 1°25 43 12.065 3.5 12.065 8.972 62.0 65.5 8.7 5.2 8.5 13.5 5

MT2 1/20.020 1°25 50 17.780 5 17.780 14.034 75.0 80.0 13.5 6.3 10 16 6

MT3 1/19.922 1°26 16 23.825 5 23.825 19.107 94.0 99.0 18.5 7.9 13 20 7

MT4 1/19.254 1°29 15 31.267 6.5 31.267 25.164 117.5 124.0 24.5 11.9 16 24 8

MT5 1/19.002 1°30 26 44.399 6.5 44.399 36.531 149.5 156.0 35.7 15.9 19 29 10

MT6 1/19.180 1°29 36 63.348 8 63.348 52.399 210.0 218.0 51.0 19.0 27 40 13

MT7 1/19.231 1°29 22 83.058 10 83.058 68.186 286.0 296.0 66.8 28.6 35 54 19

Unit : mm

DIN 228 (MORSE TAPER) TANG TYPE (MTA)

TAPER No.
TAPER RATIO

(Rad)
TAPER ANGLE

(α)
ØD A ØD1 d L1 L2 Ød1 d2 K T R

MT0 1/19.212 1°29 27 9.045 3 9.201 6.442 50 53 6.4 - - 4 0.2

MT1 1/20.047 1°25 43 12.065 3.5 12.230 9.396 53.5 57 9.4 M6 16 5 0.2

MT2 1/20.020 1°25 50 17.780 5 18.030 14.583 64 69 14.6 M10 24 5 0.2

MT3 1/19.922 1°26 16 23.825 5 24.076 19.759 81 86 19.8 M12 28 7 0.6

MT4 1/19.254 1°29 15 31.267 6.5 31.605 25.943 102.5 109 25.9 M16 32 9 1

MT5 1/19.002 1°30 26 44.399 6.5 44.741 37.584 129.5 136 37.6 M20 40 9 2.5

MT6 1/19.180 1°29 36 63.348 8 63.765 53.859 182 190 53.9 M24 50 12 4

MT7 1/19.231 1°29 22 83.058 10 83.578 70.058 250 260 70.0 M33 80 18.5 5

Unit : mm

DIN 228 (MORSE TAPER) SCREW TYPE (MTB)

DIN 228ASME B5.50
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